Required Student Survey 2019 academic year graduate school master's program
(Both Japanese and English versions combined) (Q17 to Q22 only for grad students enrolled in the next academic year;
Q23 to Q27 only for grad students graduating in the 2019 academic year)
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Required Student Survey _ graduate school master's program Total Education Economics Engineering and Environmental Sciences Biomedical Sciences Medicine and Global Global Huma_nltles and
Health Social Sciences
Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Enrollment 875 100.0% 51 100.0% 34 100.0% 451 100.0% 116 100.0% 130 100.0% 72 100.0% 21 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey 495 56.6% 12 23.5% 21 61.8% 305 67.6% 56 48.3% 38 29.2% 57 79.2% 6 28.6%
Number of respondents (response rate) 380 43.4% 39 76.5% 13 38.2% 146 32.4% 60 51.7% 92 70.8% 15 20.8% 15 71.4%
Enrollment (current students) 512 100.0% 23 100.0% 20 100.0% 230 100.0% 75 100.0% 80 100.0% 72 100.0% 12 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (current students) 284 55.5% 8 34.8% 12 60.0% 143 62.2% 40 53.3% 22 27.5% 57 79.2% 2 16.7%
Number of respondents (response rate) (current students) 228 44.5% 15 65.2% 8 40.0% 87 37.8% 35 46.7% 58 72.5% 15 20.8% 10 83.3%
Enrollment (graduating students) 363 100.0% 28 100.0% 14 100.0% 221 100.0% 41 100.0% 50 100.0% 0 0.0% 9 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (graduating students) 211 58.1% 4 14.3% 9 64.3% 162 73.3% 16 39.0% 16 32.0% 0 0.0% 4 44.4%
Number of respondents (response rate) (graduating students) 152 41.9% 24 85.7% 5 35.7% 59 26.7% 25 61.0% 34 68.0% 0 0.0% 5 55.6%
Number of respondents |y, (1) 252 66.3% 23 59.0% 7 53.8% 120 82.2% 42 70.0% 49 53.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7%
Gender by gender;
() means enrollment by
gender Women (254) 128 33.7% 16 41.0% 6 46.2% 26 17.8% 18 30.0% 43 46.7% 8 53.3% 11 73.3%
Question contents Options Result Result Result Result Result Result Result Result
Questions Categories Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
[The number of Very Satisfied 212 55.8% 27 69.2% 8 61.5% 77 52.7% 34 56.7% 51 55.4% 4 26.7% 11 73.3%
[Q1]Are you satisfied ;isep;ifﬁe:t_s;gg fi;g%)_ Satisfied 148 38.9% 11 28.2% 5 38.5% 58 39.7% 22 36.7% 38 41.3% 10 66.7% 4 26.7%
with your graduate oy er, the number of | Dissatisfied 12 3.2% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 5 3.4% 2 3.3% 3 3.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
school life overall this respondents for the
academic year? branching-type questions | Very Dissatisfied 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
will be noted separately.] |\, answer 7 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 3.4% 2 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Only walk 183 48.2% 10 25.6% 2 15.4% 78 53.4% 34 56.7% 41 44.6% 12 80.0% 6 40.0%
Bicycle 32 8.4% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 13 8.9% 6 10.0% 9 9.8% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
Motorbike 38 10.0% 3 7.7% 0 0.0% 17 11.6% 6 10.0% 12 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q2-A]Commute Option [Bike 17 4.5% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 10 6.8% 2 3.3% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Car 40 10.5% 13 33.3% 5 38.5% 3 2.1% 3 5.0% 13 14.1% 0 0.0% 3 20.0%
[Q2]Tell us about your - - o p p o o o o o
commute option and Public transportation 67 17.6% 11 28.2% 6 46.2% 24 16.4% 8 13.3% 13 14.1% 0 0.0% 5 33.3%
one-way commute time. No answer . 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Less than 15 min 198 52.1% 9 23.1% 3 23.1% 94 64.4% 30 50.0% 50 54.3% 8 53.3% 4 26.7%
[Q2-B]One-way 15 to 30 min 93 24.5% 11 28.2% 6 46.2% 29 19.9% 16 26.7% 21 22.8% 5 33.3% 5 33.3%
Commute Time 30 to 60 min 51 13.4% 8 20.5% 3 23.1% 11 7.5% 9 15.0% 15 16.3% 0 0.0% 5 33.3%
More than 60 min 35 9.2% 11 28.2% 1 7.7% 12 8.2% 4 6.7% 6 6.5% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
No answer 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
Living with your family or relatives 106 27.9% 24 61.5% 4 30.8% 35 24.0% 9 15.0% 26 28.3% 1 6.7% 7 46.7%
| ;'r\]’(;”goac')‘:‘”e in an apartment building 249 65.5% 14 35.9% 8 61.5% 103 70.5% 46 76.7% 62 67.4% 10 66.7% 6 40.0%
5233":;?;;25 type of University dormitory 5 1.3% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 3 2.1% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Sharing a room or house 11 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 2 3.3% 2 2.2% 1 6.7% 2 13.3%
Other 5 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 2 2.2% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
No answer 4 1.1% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Family or relative sponsor 211 55.5% 17 43.6% 4 30.8% 99 67.8% 36 60.0% 46 50.0% 1 6.7% 8 53.3%
Scholarship or loan 66 17.4% 3 7.7% 0 0.0% 25 17.1% 10 16.7% 21 22.8% 6 40.0% 1 6.7%
[Q4-A]Tuition Your personal income or savings 62 16.3% 17 43.6% 6 46.2% 5 3.4% 4 6.7% 17 18.5% 7 46.7% 6 40.0%
Receiving a full tuition exemption 39 10.3% 1 2.6% 3 23.1% 17 11.6% 9 15.0% 8 8.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
No answer 2 0.5% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Family or relative sponsor 184 48.4% 12 30.8% 4 30.8% 74 50.7% 38 63.3% 44 47.8% 2 13.3% 10 66.7%
[Q4]What is the source Scholarship or loan 80 21.1% 4 10.3% 1 7.7% 45 30.8% 10 16.7% 15 16.3% 5 33.3% 0 0.0%
of funds for tuition, Your personal income or savings 74 19.5% 11 28.2% 8 61.5% 14 9.6% 8 13.3% 22 23.9% 8 53.3% 3 20.0%
house rent, and food? [Q4-B]House Rent Did not need to be paid (Such as
L 36 9.5% 10 25.6% 0 0.0% 10 6.8% 3 5.0% 11 12.0% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
living in your parent home)
No answer 6 1.6% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Family or relative sponsor 148 38.9% 13 33.3% 4 30.8% 58 39.7% 31 51.7% 33 35.9% 1 6.7% 8 53.3%
[Q4-C]Food Expense Scholarship or loan 67 17.6% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 29 19.9% 10 16.7% 23 25.0% 4 26.7% 0 0.0%
Your personal income or savings 160 42.1% 24 61.5% 9 69.2% 58 39.7% 16 26.7% 36 39.1% 10 66.7% 7 46.7%
No answer 5 1.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 3 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I can afford it 36 9.5% 5 12.8% 0 0.0% 13 8.9% 9 15.0% 7 7.6% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
[Q5]What is your OK 192 50.5% 25 64.1% 5 38.5% 79 54.1% 28 46.7% 41 44.6% 9 60.0% 5 33.3%
financial situation? Struggling a little 119 31.3% 8 20.5% 7 53.8% 38 26.0% 17 28.3% 36 39.1% 5 33.3% 8 53.3%
Struggling much 31 8.2% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 16 11.0% 5 8.3% 8 8.7% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
No answer 2 0.5% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
:zzz)tha” 8 hours (5classes or 151 39.7% 10 25.6% 4 30.8% 50 34.2% 33 55.0% 48 52.2% 3 20.0% 3 20.0%
9 to 15 hours (6 to 10 classes) 56 14.7% 11 28.2% 2 15.4% 28 19.2% 0 0.0% 10 10.9% 1 6.7% 4 26.7%
[Q6-A]The number of o p p p 5 o o o
official classes you 17 to 23 hours (11 to 15 classes) 20 5.3% 9 23.1% 0 0.0% 8 5.5% 0 0.0% 1 1.1% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
24 to 30 hours (16 to 20 classes) 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
attended (Translate 90
min to one class) ;Zor;”rs or more (21 classes or 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 150 39.5% 9 23.1% 7 53.8% 59 40.4% 27 45.0% 33 35.9% 8 53.3% 7 46.7%
Average (hr) 7.4 12.7 6.5 7.9 3.4 5.0 15.9 10.4
Median (hr) 6.0 12.0 8.0 8.0 3.0 5.0 12.0 12.0
0 30 7.9% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 7 4.8% 6 10.0% 13 14.1% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
less than 30 min 21 5.5% 3 7.7% 1 7.7% 7 4.8% 4 6.7% 3 3.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
30 min to 1 hour 30 7.9% 4 10.3% 0 0.0% 15 10.3% 3 5.0% 4 4.3% 3 20.0% 1 6.7%
1 to 2 hours 92 24.2% 13 33.3% 6 46.2% 35 24.0% 16 26.7% 13 14.1% 3 20.0% 6 40.0%
2 to 3 hours 46 12.1% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 19 13.0% 8 13.3% 13 14.1% 0 0.0% 3 20.0%
) 3 to 5 hours 46 12.1% 5 12.8% 2 15.4% 18 12.3% 10 16.7% 7 7.6% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
[Q6-B]Outside of 5 to 7 hours 28 7.4% 5 12.8% 0 0.0% 11 7.5% 7 11.7% 4 4.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
attending official classes, 7 to 14 hours (around 1 to 2 hours
the hours of participating a day) 30 7.9% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 14 9.6% 0 0.0% 12 13.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
in an unofficial seminar
_ or a study group, or 14 t0 21 hours  (around 2 to 3 12 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 2 3.3% 5 5.4% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
[Q6]How long did you getting advice from hours a day)
spend on each item in @ facuity a week. 21 to 28 hours  (around 3 to 4 4 1.1% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.2% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
typical week (except hours a day)
before and during exam more than 28 hours (more than 4 14 3.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 2 3.3% 10 10.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
periods and during long hours a day)
vacation periods)? No answer 27 7.1% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 14 9.6% 2 3.3% 6 6.5% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
Average (hr) 4.7 3.3 2.5 4.0 3.8 7.6 4.9 2.0
Median (hr) 2.5 1.5 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 1.5 1.5
0 33 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 15 10.3% 6 10.0% 12 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
less than 30 min 19 5.0% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 3 5.0% 8 8.7% 1 6.7% 2 13.3%
30 min to 1 hour 32 8.4% 1 2.6% 1 7.7% 20 13.7% 2 3.3% 7 7.6% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
1 to 2 hours 60 15.8% 5 12.8% 4 30.8% 28 19.2% 13 21.7% 8 8.7% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
) 2 to 3 hours 52 13.7% 4 10.3% 1 7.7% 23 15.8% 11 18.3% 9 9.8% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
[Q6-C]Outside of 3 to 5 hours 38 10.0% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 13 8.9% 5 8.3% 9 9.8% 1 6.7% 4 26.7%
attending official classes, |55 1o s 27 7.1% 6 15.4% 0 0.0% 5 3.4% 7 11.7% 6 6.5% 1 6.7% 2 13.3%
the hours of doing class 7 to 14 hours (around 1 to 2 hours
assi_gnments such as _ laday) 52 13.7% 7 17.9% 3 23.1% 19 13.0% 3 5.0% 15 16.3% 3 20.0% 2 13.3%
writing papers, preparing
and/or reviewing :135; ild:;‘;rs (around 2 to 3 17 4.5% 6 15.4% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 2 3.3% 4 4.3% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
classes, doing research,
and meeting for group |21 ©© 28 hours  (around 3 to 4 5 1.3% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
work a week. hours a day)
more than 28 hours (more than 4 19 5.0% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 4 6.7% 8 8.7% 3 20.0% 2 13.3%
hours a day)
No answer 26 6.8% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 15 10.3% 3 5.0% 5 5.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Average (hr) 5.8 8.8 6.1 3.6 5.5 6.8 11.2 7.5
Median (hr) 2.5 6.0 3.3 1.5 2.5 2.5 10.5 4.0
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Required Student Survey 2019 academic year graduate school master's program
(Both Japanese and English versions combined) (Q17 to Q22 only for grad students enrolled in the next academic year;
Q23 to Q27 only for grad students graduating in the 2019 academic year)
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Required Student Survey _ graduate school master's program Total Education Economics Engineering and Environmental Sciences Biomedical Sciences Medicine and Global Global Huma_nltles and
Health Social Sciences
Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Enroliment 875 100.0% 51 100.0% 34 100.0% 451 100.0% 116 100.0% 130 100.0% 72 100.0% 21 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey 495 56.6% 12 23.5% 21 61.8% 305 67.6% 56 48.3% 38 29.2% 57 79.2% 6 28.6%
Number of respondents (response rate) 380 43.4% 39 76.5% 13 38.2% 146 32.4% 60 51.7% 92 70.8% 15 20.8% 15 71.4%
Enrollment (current students) 512 100.0% 23 100.0% 20 100.0% 230 100.0% 75 100.0% 80 100.0% 72 100.0% 12 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (current students) 284 55.5% 8 34.8% 12 60.0% 143 62.2% 40 53.3% 22 27.5% 57 79.2% 2 16.7%
Number of respondents (response rate) (current students) 228 44.5% 15 65.2% 8 40.0% 87 37.8% 35 46.7% 58 72.5% 15 20.8% 10 83.3%
Enroliment (graduating students) 363 100.0% 28 100.0% 14 100.0% 221 100.0% 41 100.0% 50 100.0% 0 0.0% 9 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (graduating students) 211 58.1% 4 14.3% 9 64.3% 162 73.3% 16 39.0% 16 32.0% 0 0.0% 4 44.4%
Number of respondents (response rate) (graduating students) 152 41.9% 24 85.7% 5 35.7% 59 26.7% 25 61.0% 34 68.0% 0 0.0% 5 55.6%
Number of respondents |y, (1) 252 66.3% 23 59.0% 7 53.8% 120 82.2% 42 70.0% 49 53.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7%
Gender by gender;
() means enrollment by
gender Women (254) 128 33.7% 16 41.0% 6 46.2% 26 17.8% 18 30.0% 43 46.7% 8 53.3% 11 73.3%
Question contents Options Result Result Result Result Result Result Result Result
Questions Categories Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
0 4 1.1% 1 2.6% 1 7.7% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
less than 30 min 3 0.8% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30 min to 1 hour 5 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 to 2 hours 27 7.1% 2 5.1% 3 23.1% 10 6.8% 9 15.0% 0 0.0% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
2 to 3 hours 30 7.9% 3 7.7% 1 7.7% 12 8.2% 3 5.0% 5 5.4% 2 13.3% 4 26.7%
] 3 to 5 hours 34 8.9% 4 10.3% 4 30.8% 14 9.6% 5 8.3% 5 5.4% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
[Q6-D]Outside of 5 to 7 hours 35 9.2% 7 17.9% 1 7.7% 15 10.3% 2 3.3% 5 5.4% 2 13.3% 3 20.0%
attending official classes, 7 to 14 hours (around 1 to 2 hours
the hours of doing a day) 45 11.8% 8 20.5% 1 7.7% 9 6.2% 5 8.3% 14 15.2% 5 33.3% 3 20.0%
research, experimenting,
producing, searching |-+ © 21 hours (around 2 to 3 33 8.7% 6 15.4% 1 7.7% 13 8.9% 7 11.7% 6 6.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
literature, writing thesis, hours a day)
and so on a week. 21 to 28 hours  (around 3 to 4 28 7.4% 4 10.3% 0 0.0% 15 10.3% 5 8.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
hours a day)
more than 28 hours (more than 4 110 28.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 38 26.0% 18 30.0% 49 53.3% 2 13.3% 3 20.0%
hours a day)
No answer 26 6.8% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 15 10.3% 4 6.7% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Average (hr) 14.9 9.6 4.8 14.9 15.3 20.0 9.1 11.3
Median (hr) 10.5 6.0 4.0 17.5 17.5 28.0 6.0 6.0
0 35 9.2% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 13 8.9% 6 10.0% 14 15.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
less than 30 min 48 12.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 21 14.4% 7 11.7% 15 16.3% 2 13.3% 3 20.0%
30 min to 1 hour 56 14.7% 9 23.1% 4 30.8% 20 13.7% 11 18.3% 6 6.5% 2 13.3% 4 26.7%
1 to 2 hours 47 12.4% 5 12.8% 3 23.1% 24 16.4% 6 10.0% 4 4.3% 4 26.7% 1 6.7%
2 to 3 hours 28 7.4% 6 15.4% 3 23.1% 5 3.4% 4 6.7% 6 6.5% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
] 3 to 5 hours 26 6.8% 5 12.8% 0 0.0% 9 6.2% 2 3.3% 9 9.8% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
[Q6-E]Outside of 5 to 7 hours 34 8.9% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 11 7.5% 3 5.0% 13 14.1% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
attending official classes, 7 to 14 hours (around 1 to 2 hours
the hours of studying a day) 50 13.2% 5 12.8% 0 0.0% 20 13.7% 10 16.7% 13 14.1% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
something which has
nothing with courses, |4 t 21 hours (around 2 to 3 11 2.9% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 2 3.3% 2 2.2% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
research, or thesis a hours a day)
week. 21 to 28 hours  (around 3 to 4 6 1.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 2 3.3% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
more than 28 hours (more than 4 12 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 4 6.7% 4 4.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
hours a day)
No answer 27 7.1% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 15 10.3% 3 5.0% 5 5.4% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Average (hr) 4.8 3.9 2.3 4.2 6.2 5.2 7.6 4.2
Median (hr) 1.5 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5 1.5 1.1
0 106 27.9% 18 46.2% 6 46.2% 28 19.2% 10 16.7% 28 30.4% 12 80.0% 4 26.7%
less than 30 min 13 3.4% 4 10.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 5 8.3% 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30 min to 1 hour 24 6.3% 4 10.3% 0 0.0% 8 5.5% 4 6.7% 6 6.5% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
1 to 2 hours 51 13.4% 5 12.8% 3 23.1% 21 14.4% 8 13.3% 10 10.9% 1 6.7% 3 20.0%
2 to 3 hours 43 11.3% 5 12.8% 0 0.0% 22 15.1% 5 8.3% 7 7.6% 0 0.0% 4 26.7%
3 to 5 hours 29 7.6% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 13 8.9% 6 10.0% 8 8.7% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
[Q6-F]The hours of 5 to 7 hours 35 9.2% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 14 9.6% 10 16.7% 8 8.7% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
mentoring 7to 14 hours  (around 1 to 2 hours 31 8.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 11 7.5% 4 6.7% 16 17.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
undergraduate students |a day)
or younger colleagues 114 to 21 hours  (around 2 to 3 14 3.7% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 8 5.5% 2 3.3% 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
such as TA (officially or [hours a day)
unofficially) a week 21 to 28 hours  {around 3 to 4 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 0 0.0% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
more than 28 hours (more than 4 6 1.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 3 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
[Q6]How long did you No answer 25 6.6% 1 2.6% 2 15.4% 14 9.6% 3 5.0% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
spend on each item in a Average (hr) 3.8 1.6 1.3 4.7 4.8 3.9 0.6 1.8
typical week (except Median (hr) 1.5 0.3 0.0 2.5 2.5 1.5 0.0 1.5
before and during exam 0 298 78.4% 35 89.7% 7 53.8% 110 75.3% 44 73.3% 81 88.0% 11 73.3% 10 66.7%
periods and during long less than 30 min 10 2.6% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 3 2.1% 3 5.0% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
vacation periods)? 30 min to 1 hour 7 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 3 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 to 2 hours 9 2.4% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 3 2.1% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
2 to 3 hours 10 2.6% 1 2.6% 2 15.4% 1 0.7% 3 5.0% 2 2.2% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
3 to 5 hours 5 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q6-G]The hours of 5 to 7 hours 5 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 2 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
going to other schools 7 to 14 hours  (around 1 to 2 hours 9 2.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 0 0.0% 3 3.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
(For civil service exam, |a day)
certificate exam, 1410 21 hours  (around 2 to 3 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
language, training, and |hours a day)
soon) a week 21 to 28 hours  (around 3 to 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
more than 28 hours (more than 4 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
No answer 23 6.1% 1 2.6% 1 7.7% 13 8.9% 3 5.0% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Average (hr) 0.8 0.1 2.0 0.8 0.7 0.5 2.8 0.9
Median (hr) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 266 70.0% 37 94.9% 8 61.5% 89 61.0% 50 83.3% 59 64.1% 12 80.0% 11 73.3%
less than 30 min 15 3.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 4.8% 2 3.3% 6 6.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
30 min to 1 hour 15 3.9% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 9 6.2% 1 1.7% 3 3.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
1 to 2 hours 15 3.9% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 8 5.5% 0 0.0% 4 4.3% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
2 to 3 hours 18 4.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 3.4% 3 5.0% 9 9.8% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
3 to 5 hours 16 4.2% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 6 4.1% 1 1.7% 6 6.5% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
[Q6-H]The hours of 5 to 7 hours 7 1.8% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 6 4.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
engaging in extra Z Z‘;;f hours (around 1 to 2 hours 4 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 0 0.0% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
curricula activities such
as "Circle" or clubsa |14 0 21 hours (around 2 to 3 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
week hours a day)
21 to 28 hours - (around 3 to 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
more than 28 hours (more than 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
No answer 24 6.3% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 13 8.9% 3 5.0% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Average (hr) 0.6 0.0 1.0 0.9 0.2 0.8 0.3 0.8
Median (hr) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
0 260 68.4% 25 64.1% 10 76.9% 95 65.1% 46 76.7% 64 69.6% 12 80.0% 8 53.3%
less than 30 min 29 7.6% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 15 10.3% 4 6.7% 7 7.6% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
30 min to 1 hour 18 4.7% 3 7.7% 0 0.0% 8 5.5% 2 3.3% 2 2.2% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
1 to 2 hours 16 4.2% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 4 2.7% 1 1.7% 4 4.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
2 to 3 hours 7 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 1 1.7% 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
3 to 5 hours 13 3.4% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 2 3.3% 5 5.4% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
5 to 7 hours 7 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 0 0.0% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q6-TJThe hours of doing Z (tjc;;;‘ hours ~ (around 1 to 2 hours 5 1.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 1 1.7% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
voluntary work a week 114 to 21 hours  (around 2 to 3 1 0.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
21 to 28 hours  (around 3 to 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
more than 28 hours (more than 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
No answer 24 6.3% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 13 8.9% 3 5.0% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Average (hr) 0.6 1.2 0.3 0.6 0.4 0.7 0.2 0.8
Median (hr) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Required Student Survey 2019 academic year graduate school master's program
(Both Japanese and English versions combined) (Q17 to Q22 only for grad students enrolled in the next academic year;
Q23 to Q27 only for grad students graduating in the 2019 academic year)

Graduate School of

Graduate School of

Graduate School of

Graduate School of Fisheries

Graduate School of

School of Tropical

Graduate School of

Required Student Survey _ graduate school master's program Total Education Economics Engineering and Environmental Sciences Biomedical Sciences Medicine and Global Global Huma_nltles and
Health Social Sciences
Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Enroliment 875 100.0% 51 100.0% 34 100.0% 451 100.0% 116 100.0% 130 100.0% 72 100.0% 21 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey 495 56.6% 12 23.5% 21 61.8% 305 67.6% 56 48.3% 38 29.2% 57 79.2% 6 28.6%
Number of respondents (response rate) 380 43.4% 39 76.5% 13 38.2% 146 32.4% 60 51.7% 92 70.8% 15 20.8% 15 71.4%
Enroliment (current students) 512 100.0% 23 100.0% 20 100.0% 230 100.0% 75 100.0% 80 100.0% 72 100.0% 12 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (current students) 284 55.5% 8 34.8% 12 60.0% 143 62.2% 40 53.3% 22 27.5% 57 79.2% 2 16.7%
Number of respondents (response rate) (current students) 228 44.5% 15 65.2% 8 40.0% 87 37.8% 35 46.7% 58 72.5% 15 20.8% 10 83.3%
Enroliment (graduating students) 363 100.0% 28 100.0% 14 100.0% 221 100.0% 41 100.0% 50 100.0% 0 0.0% 9 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (graduating students) 211 58.1% 4 14.3% 9 64.3% 162 73.3% 16 39.0% 16 32.0% 0 0.0% 4 44.4%
Number of respondents (response rate) (graduating students) 152 41.9% 24 85.7% 5 35.7% 59 26.7% 25 61.0% 34 68.0% 0 0.0% 5 55.6%
Number of respondents 1\ (64) 252 66.3% 23 59.0% 7 53.8% 120 82.2% 42 70.0% 49 53.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7%
Gender by gender;
() means enrollment by
gender Women (254) 128 33.7% 16 41.0% 6 46.2% 26 17.8% 18 30.0% 43 46.7% 8 53.3% 11 73.3%
Question contents Options Result Result Result Result Result Result Result Result
Questions Categories Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
0 during semester 92 24.2% 15 38.5% 2 15.4% 18 12.3% 20 33.3% 24 26.1% 10 66.7% 3 20.0%
less than 30 min 27 7.1% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 9 6.2% 5 8.3% 8 8.7% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
30 min to 1 hour 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 to 2 hours 11 2.9% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 2 3.3% 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
2 to 3 hours 17 4.5% 5 12.8% 0 0.0% 5 3.4% 4 6.7% 1 1.1% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
3 to 5 hours 23 6.1% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 10 6.8% 6 10.0% 5 5.4% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
5 to 7 hours 26 6.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 16 11.0% 2 3.3% 8 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q6-1]The hours of work |/ © 14 hours  (around 1 to 2 hours 49 12.9% 3 7.7% 2 15.4% 24 16.4% 7 11.7% 11 12.0% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
a week a day)
14 to 21 hours - (around 2 to 3 37 9.7% 2 5.1% 2 15.4% 21 14.4% 3 5.0% 6 6.5% 1 6.7% 2 13.3%
hours a day)
21 to 28 hours  (around 3 to 4 26 6.8% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 16 11.0% 3 5.0% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
hours a day)
more than 28 hours (more than 4 20 5.3% 4 10.3% 1 7.7% 5 3.4% 5 8.3% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
hours a day)
Working almost full-time 25 6.6% 2 5.1% 4 30.8% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 15 16.3% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
No answer 25 6.6% 1 2.6% 1 7.7% 15 10.3% 3 5.0% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
0 81 21.3% 3 7.7% 0 0.0% 40 27.4% 9 15.0% 29 31.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
less than 30 min 43 11.3% 2 5.1% 2 15.4% 16 11.0% 8 13.3% 13 14.1% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
30 min to 1 hour 64 16.8% 5 12.8% 2 15.4% 25 17.1% 14 23.3% 13 14.1% 1 6.7% 4 26.7%
1 to 2 hours 51 13.4% 10 25.6% 4 30.8% 18 12.3% 7 11.7% 10 10.9% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
2 to 3 hours 31 8.2% 8 20.5% 1 7.7% 6 4.1% 3 5.0% 6 6.5% 3 20.0% 4 26.7%
3 to 5 hours 22 5.8% 1 2.6% 2 15.4% 5 3.4% 4 6.7% 5 5.4% 3 20.0% 2 13.3%
5 to 7 hours 26 6.8% 5 12.8% 1 7.7% 5 3.4% 2 3.3% 10 10.9% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
[Q6-K]The hours of 7'to 14 hours (around 1 to 2 hours 32 8.4% 4 10.3% 0 0.0% 13 8.9% 10 16.7% 2 2.2% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
reading books (Except a day)
Manga® or comics, and |14 to 21 hours  (around 2 to 3 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
magazines) hours a day)
21 to 28 hours  (around 3 to 4 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
[Q6]How long did you more than 28 hours (more than 4 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
spend on each itemin a hours a day)
typical week (except No answer 27 7.1% 1 2.6% 1 7.7% 17 11.6% 3 5.0% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
before and during exam Average (hr) 2.4 3.0 2.0 2.1 2.9 1.6 3.8 5.9
periods and during long Median (hr) 0.8 1.5 1.5 0.8 0.8 0.8 2.5 2.5
vacation periods)? 0 9 2.4% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 2 3.3% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
less than 30 min 12 3.2% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 3 2.1% 1 1.7% 6 6.5% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
30 min to 1 hour 25 6.6% 3 7.7% 0 0.0% 9 6.2% 2 3.3% 6 6.5% 2 13.3% 3 20.0%
1 to 2 hours 56 14.7% 9 23.1% 1 7.7% 17 11.6% 10 16.7% 16 17.4% 0 0.0% 3 20.0%
2 to 3 hours 37 9.7% 4 10.3% 3 23.1% 10 6.8% 8 13.3% 8 8.7% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
3 to 5 hours 29 7.6% 2 5.1% 2 15.4% 11 7.5% 5 8.3% 5 5.4% 3 20.0% 1 6.7%
gﬁg;;]izgemhg:zoo:al 5 to 7 hours 34 8.9% 3 7.7% 0 0.0% 10 6.8% 7 11.7% 11 12.0% 1 6.7% 2 13.3%
activities (such as Z Z‘;;f hours (around 1 to 2 hours 97 25.5% 11 28.2% 4 30.8% 35 24.0% 14 23.3% 25 27.2% 6 40.0% 2 13.3%
engaging hobbies,
watching TV, surfing iiutfs il dr;m;rs (around 2 to 3 29 7.6% 3 7.7% 1 7.7% 12 8.2% 6 10.0% 6 6.5% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Internet, going to y
movies, working out) |21 t0 28 hours (around 3 to 4 18 4.7% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 14 9.6% 0 0.0% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
more than 28 hours (more than 4 11 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 5.5% 2 3.3% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hours a day)
No answer 23 6.1% 1 2.6% 1 7.7% 13 8.9% 3 5.0% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Average (hr) 7.8 6.4 6.4 9.8 7.1 6.9 7.0 3.5
Median (hr) 6.0 4.0 4.0 10.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 2.0
For learning how the real world works 83 21.8% 10 25.6% 1 7.7% 33 22.6% 12 20.0% 23 25.0% 3 20.0% 1 6.7%
For earning money for tuition and/or 72 18.9% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 26 17.8% 10 16.7% 19 20.7% 3 20.0% 8 53.3%
study costs
[SQ6-H][Answer this :C’tri\‘:‘i;rer;'ng money for extra curricula 10 2.6% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 5 3.4% 2 3.3% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
question if you worked For earning money for clothing, food
this academic year.] . et 137 36.1% 12 30.8% 10 76.9% 50 34.2% 19 31.7% 37 40.2% 4 26.7% 5 33.3%
What were the main and hou§|ng -
purposes of work? For earning money for recreation 77 20.3% 8 20.5% 3 23.1% 44 30.1% 12 20.0% 10 10.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
(Choose 2 at most) and tasty things
For earning money for a trip 20 5.3% 4 10.3% 0 0.0% 11 7.5% 2 3.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
For enjoying work itself 13 3.4% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 6 4.1% 2 3.3% 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
For saving up money 48 12.6% 2 5.1% 2 15.4% 19 13.0% 9 15.0% 13 14.1% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
No answer 117 30.8% 16 41.0% 3 23.1% 34 23.3% 19 31.7% 33 35.9% 8 53.3% 4 26.7%
Did not go abroad—Q8 250 65.8% 29 74.4% 8 61.5% 108 74.0% 30 50.0% 58 63.0% 8 53.3% 9 60.0%
Less than 10 days 58 15.3% 6 15.4% 2 15.4% 14 9.6% 15 25.0% 19 20.7% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
[Q7] Duration of travel if |10 days to 1 month 31 8.2% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 6 4.1% 8 13.3% 10 10.9% 4 26.7% 2 13.3%
[Q7]Did you go abroad |5y experience 1 to 6 months 9 2.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 2 3.3% 1 1.1% 1 6.7% 2 13.3%
this year? If so, tell us More than 6 months 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
f‘nli‘é‘:rt];;snze}rs"t’jdé:g No answer 31 8.2% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 15 10.3% 4 6.7% 4 4.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
except temporary return |[SQ7]What were the Eim:jr;c;:t;?fg;é:gzxz@250 130 - 10 - 5 - 38 - 30 - 34 - 7 - 6 -
to your mother country.) |main purposes of going 5 5 5 5 5 5 o o
(If you went abroad T s il thar [Travel ” 38 29.2% 4 40.0% 1 20.0% 10 26.3% 10 33.3% 10 29.4% 1 14.3% 2 33.3%
several times, Soply. Language training 8 6.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 7.9% 2 6.7% 2 5.9% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%
approximate total [(For those who Study 18 13.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 7.9% 2 6.7% 13 38.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
periods.) responded to Q7 as Internship 5 3.8% 1 10.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 10.0% 0 0.0% 1 14.3% 0 0.0%
having traveled to Work 4 3.1% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 1 3.3% 2 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Japan] Other 40 30.8% 2 20.0% 1 20.0% 9 23.7% 14 46.7% 7 20.6% 3 42.9% 4 66.7%
No answer 32 24.6% 4 40.0% 2 40.0% 15 39.5% 5 16.7% 4 11.8% 1 14.3% 1 16.7%
301 points or less 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
301 to 400 points 4 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
401 to 500 points 16 4.2% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 14 9.6% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
501 to 600 points 16 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 11 7.5% 0 0.0% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
[Q8]Tell us about the  |ToE]C 601 to 700 points 12 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 2 3.3% 6 6.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
results or the scores of 701 to 800 points 10 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 1 1.7% 5 5.4% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
language or other 801 to 900 points 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Eﬁg';‘g:zeeri’i?;‘;o‘(‘lcﬂrt 901 points or more 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 the scores or the No answer 317 83.4% 39 100.0% 11 84.6% 108 74.0% 55 91.7% 78 84.8% 14 93.3% 12 80.0%
classes with the name of 5.5 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
qualification in the box  |ELTS 6 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
below.) 6.5 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q8-AJEnglish (Multiple No answer 375 98.7% 39 100.0% 13 100.0% 144 98.6% 58 96.7% 92 100.0% 14 93.3% 15 100.0%
answers) TOEFL 1T 460 to 542 (B1) 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 377 99.2% 39 100.0% 13 100.0% 146 100.0% 60 100.0% 89 96.7% 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
The Eiken Test in Grade Pre-2 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Practical English Grade 2 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Proficiency No answer 378 99.5% 39 100.0% 13 100.0% 145 99.3% 60 100.0% 91 98.9% 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
1rel ue about the reaue | THE JaPANESE Language  [Grade 2 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
E)?tale scores of language or  |EX@mination No answer 378 99.5% 39 100.0% 12 92.3% 145 99.3% 60 100.0% 92 100.0% 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
other certificate exams you
got this academic year. (Fill in N5 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
e e o N3 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
B e ;?E:;Ziiﬁzg;?fw N2 5 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 2 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2| 13.3%
(Multiple answers) N1 4 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
No answer 368 96.8% 39 100.0% 13 100.0% 142 97.3% 57 95.0% 91 98.9% 15 100.0% 11 73.3%
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Required Student Survey 2019 academic year graduate school master's program
(Both Japanese and English versions combined) (Q17 to Q22 only for grad students enrolled in the next academic year;
Q23 to Q27 only for grad students graduating in the 2019 academic year)

Graduate School of

Graduate School of

Graduate School of

Graduate School of Fisheries

Graduate School of

School of Tropical

Graduate School of

Required Student Survey _ graduate school master's program Total Education Economics Engineering and Environmental Sciences Biomedical Sciences Medmm:ezllwti Global GIObSaolc?aL:n;iiz:ce;and
Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Enroliment 875 100.0% 51 100.0% 34 100.0% 451 100.0% 116 100.0% 130 100.0% 72 100.0% 21 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey 495 56.6% 12 23.5% 21 61.8% 305 67.6% 56 48.3% 38 29.2% 57 79.2% 6 28.6%
Number of respondents (response rate) 380 43.4% 39 76.5% 13 38.2% 146 32.4% 60 51.7% 92 70.8% 15 20.8% 15 71.4%
Enroliment (current students) 512 100.0% 23 100.0% 20 100.0% 230 100.0% 75 100.0% 80 100.0% 72 100.0% 12 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (current students) 284 55.5% 8 34.8% 12 60.0% 143 62.2% 40 53.3% 22 27.5% 57 79.2% 2 16.7%
Number of respondents (response rate) (current students) 228 44.5% 15 65.2% 8 40.0% 87 37.8% 35 46.7% 58 72.5% 15 20.8% 10 83.3%
Enroliment (graduating students) 363 100.0% 28 100.0% 14 100.0% 221 100.0% 41 100.0% 50 100.0% 0 0.0% 9 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (graduating students) 211 58.1% 4 14.3% 9 64.3% 162 73.3% 16 39.0% 16 32.0% 0 0.0% 4 44.4%
Number of respondents (response rate) (graduating students) 152 41.9% 24 85.7% 5 35.7% 59 26.7% 25 61.0% 34 68.0% 0 0.0% 5 55.6%
N”mbiilo;er:;’gﬁ”de”ts Men (621) 252 66.3% 23 59.0% 7 53.8% 120 82.2% 42 70.0% 49 53.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7%
Gender !
0 mean;:nngglrlment by Women (254) 128 33.7% 16 41.0% 6 46.2% 26 17.8% 18 30.0% 43 46.7% 8 53.3% 11 73.3%
Question contents Options Result Result Result Result Result Result Result Result
Questions Categories Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
[Q8]Tell us about the
results or the scores of B 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
language or other Japanese language
certificate exams you got|elementary 1
this academic year. (Fill No answer 379 99.7% 39 100.0% 13 100.0% 146 100.0% 60 100.0% 91 98.9% 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
in the scores or the
classes with the name of
qualification in the box Grade 5 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
below.) TOPIK
[@8-B]Other Language
(Multiple answers) No answer 379 99.7% 39 100.0% 13 100.0% 146 100.0% 60 100.0% 91 98.9% 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
architecture license Grade 5 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2 No answer 375 98.7% 39 100.0% 13 100.0% 141 96.6% 60 100.0% 92 100.0% 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
[Q8]Tell us about the  [Biotope Planners and Grade 2 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
results or the scores of  |p;;|gers No answer 378 99.5% 39 100.0% 13 100.0% 145 99.3% 59 98.3% 92 100.0% 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
language or other _ _ 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
certificate exams you got |Professional Engineer o 5 o 5 o o o o
this academic year. (Fill No answer 378 99.5% 39 100.0% 12 92.3% 146 100.0% 59 98.3% 92 100.0% 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
in the scores or the Sign Language Proficiency Grade 4 1 0.3% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
. Grade 3 1 0.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
classes with the name of |Test
qualification in the box _ . . No answer 378 99.5% 38 97.4% 13 100.0% 146 100.0% 60 100.0% 91 98.9% 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
below.) The Official Business Skill |Grade 3 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q8-C]Qualifications Test in Book-keeping No answer 378 99.5% 39 100.0% 12 92.3% 146 100.0% 59 98.3% 92 100.0% 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
other than language Japanese Language 2 0.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
(Multiple answers) Teaching Competency No answer 378 99.5% 39 100.0% 13 100.0% 146 100.0% 59 98.3% 92 100.0% 15 100.0% 14 93.3%
Z oM 8 2.1% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 1 1.7% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 372 97.9% 38 97.4% 13 100.0% 143 97.9% 59 98.3% 89 96.7% 15 100.0% 15 100.0%
Always 44 11.6% 8 20.5% 3 23.1% 16 11.0% 5 8.3% 9 9.8% 1 6.7% 2 13.3%
[Q9-AlUnderstand your |Frequently 117 30.8% 14 35.9% 4 30.8% 40 27.4% 18 30.0% 29 31.5% 6 40.0% 6 40.0%
own strengths and Sometimes 151 39.7% 12 30.8% 4 30.8% 59 40.4% 25 41.7% 41 44.6% 5 33.3% 5 33.3%
limitations, and make a |Rarely or Never 27 7.1% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 9 6.2% 6 10.0% 9 9.8% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
strong showing. No opportunity 10 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 4.1% 2 3.3% 0 0.0% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
No answer 31 8.2% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 16 11.0% 4 6.7% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Always 58 15.3% 9 23.1% 2 15.4% 20 13.7% 11 18.3% 12 13.0% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
[Q9-B]Set yourself a Frequently 131 34.5% 16 41.0% 4 30.8% 45 30.8% 17 28.3% 33 35.9% 7 46.7% 9 60.0%
challenge, and do what [Sometimes 141 37.1% 9 23.1% 5 38.5% 55 37.7% 25 41.7% 41 44.6% 4 26.7% 2 13.3%
needs to be done to Rarely or Never 14 3.7% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 6 4.1% 2 3.3% 3 3.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
reach a goal. No opportunity 5 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.1% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
No answer 31 8.2% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 17 11.6% 4 6.7% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Always 119 31.3% 13 33.3% 5 38.5% 37 25.3% 24 40.0% 25 27.2% 5 33.3% 10 66.7%
Frequently 154 40.5% 14 35.9% 4 30.8% 62 42.5% 20 33.3% 43 46.7% 8 53.3% 3 20.0%
[Q9-C]Made a decision [Sometimes 72 18.9% 7 17.9% 2 15.4% 28 19.2% 12 20.0% 21 22.8% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
yourself on how you act. |Rarely or Never 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No opportunity 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 33 8.7% 5 12.8% 2 15.4% 17 11.6% 4 6.7% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
Always 84 22.1% 5 12.8% 3 23.1% 35 24.0% 15 25.0% 17 18.5% 4 26.7% 5 33.3%
[Q9-D]Accumulate Frequently 187 49.2% 20 51.3% 6 46.2% 63 43.2% 34 56.7% 48 52.2% 8 53.3% 8 53.3%
various reliable Sometimes 75 19.7% 10 25.6% 1 7.7% 31 21.2% 7 11.7% 23 25.0% 3 20.0% 0 0.0%
information from Rarely or Never 1 0.3% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
multiple sources. No opportunity 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 33 8.7% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 17 11.6% 4 6.7% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
Always 57 15.0% 4 10.3% 4 30.8% 20 13.7% 12 20.0% 13 14.1% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
[Q9-E]Properly analyze o o o o o o o o
data or information you Frequgntly 189 49.7% 18 46.2% 3 23.1% 72 49.3% 34 56.7% 42 45.7% 10 66.7% 10 66.7%
accumulate, and Sometimes 99 26.1% 13 33.3% 4 30.8% 36 24.7% 8 13.3% 33 35.9% 3 20.0% 2 13.3%
interpret the results Rarely or Neyer 5 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 2 3.3% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
oo o 3 isan] 1o o Y I T e
O answer 9% 070 47 .O% /0 070 .O% /0
[Q9-F]Understand the Always 60 15.8% 4 10.3% 3 23.1% 22 15.1% 10 16.7% 16 17.4% 2 13.3% 3 20.0%
root of problem to Frequently 162 42.6% 19 48.7% 3 23.1% 65 44.5% 27 45.0% 32 34.8% 8 53.3% 8 53.3%
improve or solve, and Sometimes 120 31.6% 12 30.8% 4 30.8% 42 28.8% 17 28.3% 38 41.3% 4 26.7% 3 20.0%
take action with Rarely or Never 6 1.6% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 2 2.2% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
originality and ingenuity [No opportunity 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
toward a resolution. No answer 32 8.4% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 16 11.0% 5 8.3% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Always 75 19.7% 9 23.1% 3 23.1% 24 16.4% 14 23.3% 16 17.4% 4 26.7% 5 33.3%
[Q9]How often do you [Q9-G]Consider the Frequently 175 46.1% 16 41.0% 4 30.8% 63 43.2% 30 50.0% 46 50.0% 8 53.3% 8 53.3%
do about each item premise or basis of Sometimes 95 25.0% 10 25.6% 4 30.8% 41 28.1% 15.0% 27 29.3% 3 20.0% 1 6.7%
below? information you get or  [Rarely or Never 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
the arguments of others. |No opportunity 0.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 33 8.7% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 18 12.3% 8.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Always 78 20.5% 8 20.5% 2 15.4% 30 20.5% 12 20.0% 19 20.7% 2 13.3% 5 33.3%
[Q9-H]Consider various Frequgntly 157 41.3% 13 33.3% 6 46.2% 55 37.7% 25 41.7% 41 44.6% 8 53.3% 9 60.0%
things from an ethical Sometimes 107 28.2% 14 35.9% 3 23.1% 42 28.8% 17 28.3% 27 29.3% 4 26.7% 0 0.0%
. Rarely or Never 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1.1% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
perspective. No opportunity 5 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1.4% 2 3.3% 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 30 7.9% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 16 11.0% 4 6.7% 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Always 60 15.8% 7 17.9% 2 15.4% 21 14.4% 9 15.0% 12 13.0% 4 26.7% 5 33.3%
[Q9-I]Learn different Frequently 153 40.3% 18 46.2% 7 53.8% 49 33.6% 27 45.0% 34 37.0% 10 66.7% 8 53.3%
sets of values or social |Sometimes 106 27.9% 10 25.6% 1 7.7% 47 32.2% 13 21.7% 34 37.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
and cultural backgrounds|Rarely or Never 19 5.0% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 7 4.8% 3 5.0% 7 7.6% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
unlike your own. No opportunity 9 2.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 3 5.0% 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 33 8.7% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 18 12.3% 5 8.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Always 60 15.8% 5 12.8% 3 23.1% 19 13.0% 12 20.0% 12 13.0% 2 13.3% 7 46.7%
[Q9-J]Understand the Frequently 138 36.3% 14 35.9% 4 30.8% 50 34.2% 27 45.0% 29 31.5% 9 60.0% 5 33.3%
diversity of environments|Sometimes 114 30.0% 16 41.0% 3 23.1% 45 30.8% 13 21.7% 33 35.9% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
around you and of the  |Rarely or Never 23 6.1% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 10 6.8% 1 1.7% 9 9.8% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
whole earth. No opportunity 12 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 3.3% 6 6.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 33 8.7% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 18 12.3% 5 8.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Always 102 26.8% 14 35.9% 5 38.5% 34 23.3% 16 26.7% 25 27.2% 2 13.3% 6 40.0%
[Q9-K]Understand what Frequently 173 45.5% 18 46.2% 4 30.8% 67 45.9% 25 41.7% 44 47.8% 7 46.7% 8 53.3%
your role, job, or task s, Sometimes 64 16.8% 3 7.7% 2 15.4% 24 16.4% 11 18.3% 19 20.7% 5 33.3% 0 0.0%
and do it responsibly. Earely or Never Z éizo 8 88:;0 8 882;0 ? g;z;o i 11%32;0 1 1.1% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
0 opportunity .5% .0% .0% 7% 7% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 32 8.4% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 17 11.6% 5 8.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Always 105 27.6% 15 38.5% 3 23.1% 40 27.4% 12 20.0% 27 29.3% 4 26.7% 4 26.7%
Frequently 155 40.8% 9 23.1% 5 38.5% 59 40.4% 23 38.3% 45 48.9% 5 33.3% 9 60.0%
[Q9-L]Work Sometimes 78 20.5% 10 25.6% 3 23.1% 27 18.5% 16 26.7% 15 16.3% 6 40.0% 1 6.7%
cooperatively. Rarely or Never 6 1.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 3 5.0% 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No opportunity 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1.4% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 33 8.7% 5 12.8% 2 15.4% 17 11.6% 5 8.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Always 70 18.4% 9 23.1% 3 23.1% 26 17.8% 11 18.3% 17 18.5% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
E)Qpi]}ggfxﬁgizg:talk . |Freauently 163 42.9% 16 41.0% 5 38.5% 57 39.0% 25 41.7% 41 44.6% 10 66.7% 9 60.0%
have a d,iscussion wit,h Sometimes 104 27.4% 9 23.1% 2 15.4% 42 28.8% 17 28.3% 28 30.4% 3 20.0% 3 20.0%
others in a constructive Rarely or Never 7 1.8% 1 2.6% 1 7.7% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
manner. No opportunity 3 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1.4% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 33 8.7% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 18 12.3% 5 8.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
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Required Student Survey 2019 academic year graduate school master's program
(Both Japanese and English versions combined) (Q17 to Q22 only for grad students enrolled in the next academic year;
Q23 to Q27 only for grad students graduating in the 2019 academic year)

Graduate School of

Graduate School of

Graduate School of

Graduate School of Fisheries

Graduate School of

School of Tropical

Graduate School of

Required Student Survey _ graduate school master's program Total Education Economics Engineering and Environmental Sciences Biomedical Sciences Medicine and Global Global Huma_nltles and
Health Social Sciences
Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Enroliment 875 100.0% 51 100.0% 34 100.0% 451 100.0% 116 100.0% 130 100.0% 72 100.0% 21 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey 495 56.6% 12 23.5% 21 61.8% 305 67.6% 56 48.3% 38 29.2% 57 79.2% 6 28.6%
Number of respondents (response rate) 380 43.4% 39 76.5% 13 38.2% 146 32.4% 60 51.7% 92 70.8% 15 20.8% 15 71.4%
Enroliment (current students) 512 100.0% 23 100.0% 20 100.0% 230 100.0% 75 100.0% 80 100.0% 72 100.0% 12 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (current students) 284 55.5% 8 34.8% 12 60.0% 143 62.2% 40 53.3% 22 27.5% 57 79.2% 2 16.7%
Number of respondents (response rate) (current students) 228 44.5% 15 65.2% 8 40.0% 87 37.8% 35 46.7% 58 72.5% 15 20.8% 10 83.3%
Enroliment (graduating students) 363 100.0% 28 100.0% 14 100.0% 221 100.0% 41 100.0% 50 100.0% 0 0.0% 9 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (graduating students) 211 58.1% 4 14.3% 9 64.3% 162 73.3% 16 39.0% 16 32.0% 0 0.0% 4 44.4%
Number of respondents (response rate) (graduating students) 152 41.9% 24 85.7% 5 35.7% 59 26.7% 25 61.0% 34 68.0% 0 0.0% 5 55.6%
Number of respondents |y, (1) 252 66.3% 23 59.0% 7 53.8% 120 82.2% 42 70.0% 49 53.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7%
Gender by gender;
() means enrollment by
gender Women (254) 128 33.7% 16 41.0% 6 46.2% 26 17.8% 18 30.0% 43 46.7% 8 53.3% 11 73.3%
Question contents Options Result Result Result Result Result Result Result Result
Questions Categories Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Always 73 19.2% 10 25.6% 3 23.1% 23 15.8% 12 20.0% 17 18.5% 3 20.0% 5 33.3%
[Q9-N]Get interested in |Frequently 132 34.7% 15 38.5% 2 15.4% 41 28.1% 26 43.3% 33 35.9% 8 53.3% 7 46.7%
the problems of global [Sometimes 114 30.0% 8 20.5% 5 38.5% 52 35.6% 12 20.0% 31 33.7% 4 26.7% 2 13.3%
environment, society, or |Rarely or Never 14 3.7% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 5 3.4% 1 1.7% 5 5.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
people. No opportunity 12 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 4.1% 3 5.0% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 35 9.2% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 19 13.0% 6 10.0% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Always 68 17.9% 6 15.4% 3 23.1% 20 13.7% 14 23.3% 13 14.1% 6 40.0% 6 40.0%
[Q9]How often do you [Q9-0O]Get interested in [Frequently 122 32.1% 13 33.3% 5 38.5% 46 31.5% 17 28.3% 28 30.4% 7 46.7% 6 40.0%
do about each item countries other than Sometimes 113 29.7% 11 28.2% 2 15.4% 47 32.2% 17 28.3% 32 34.8% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
below? Japgn or a global Rarely or Never 30 7.9% 5 12.8% 1 7.7% 9 6.2% 3 5.0% 12 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
society. No opportunity 15 3.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 4.8% 4 6.7% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 32 8.4% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 17 11.6% 5 8.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Always 74 19.5% 8 20.5% 2 15.4% 23 15.8% 13 21.7% 14 15.2% 5 33.3% 9 60.0%
Frequently 147 38.7% 17 43.6% 6 46.2% 53 36.3% 23 38.3% 38 41.3% 7 46.7% 3 20.0%
[Q9-P]Get interested in  |Sometimes 110 28.9% 10 25.6% 3 23.1% 44 30.1% 15 25.0% 34 37.0% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
social problems. Rarely or Never 7 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 0 0.0% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No opportunity 8 2.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 3.4% 3 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 34 8.9% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 17 11.6% 6 10.0% 3 3.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
Very Satisfied 127 33.4% 14 35.9% 3 23.1% 53 36.3% 21 35.0% 31 33.7% 1 6.7% 4 26.7%
[Q10-A]Classes and Satisfied 193 50.8% 19 48.7% 7 53.8% 66 45.2% 29 48.3% 51 55.4% 13 86.7% 8 53.3%
curriculum of your Dissatisfied 22 5.8% 2 5.1% 1 7.7% 7 4.8% 5 8.3% 5 5.4% 0 0.0% 2 13.3%
graduate school Very Dissatisfied 5 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.4% 0 0.0% 2 2.2% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
No answer 33 8.7% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 18 12.3% 5 8.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Very Satisfied 195 51.3% 24 61.5% 7 53.8% 65 44.5% 40 66.7% 46 50.0% 5 33.3% 8 53.3%
. Satisfied 122 32.1% 8 20.5% 4 30.8% 53 36.3% 11 18.3% 31 33.7% 9 60.0% 6 40.0%
[Q10-B]Professional - —
advice on your research Dlssat|§ﬁed- . 21 5.5% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 7 4.8% 3 5.0% 9 9.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Very Dissatisfied 10 2.6% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 1 1.7% 3 3.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
No answer 32 8.4% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 17 11.6% 5 8.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Very Satisfied 106 27.9% 8 20.5% 3 23.1% 51 34.9% 26 43.3% 14 15.2% 1 6.7% 3 20.0%
- Satisfied 185 48.7% 18 46.2% 8 61.5% 65 44.5% 21 35.0% 56 60.9% 10 66.7% 7 46.7%
[Q10]Are you satisfied - .
with each item below [Q10-C]Health Support |Dissatisfied 43 11.3% 7 17.9% 0 0.0% 10 6.8% 2 3.3% 18 19.6% 3 20.0% 3 20.0%
N . Very Dissatisfied 10 2.6% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 4 6.7% 1 1.1% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
that Nagasaki University
offers? No answer 36 9.5% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 19 13.0% 7 11.7% 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Very Satisfied 78 20.5% 5 12.8% 1 7.7% 42 28.8% 11 18.3% 16 17.4% 1 6.7% 2 13.3%
Satisfied 153 40.3% 16 41.0% 5 38.5% 52 35.6% 28 46.7% 42 45.7% 7 46.7% 3 20.0%
[Q10-D]Livelihood and |Dissatisfied 51 13.4% 0 0.0% 3 23.1% 24 16.4% 6 10.0% 11 12.0% 3 20.0% 4 26.7%
financial support Very Dissatisfied 20 5.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 6 4.1% 2 3.3% 7 7.6% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
Never used it 46 12.1% 13 33.3% 2 15.4% 5 3.4% 8 13.3% 13 14.1% 2 13.3% 3 20.0%
No answer 32 8.4% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 17 11.6% 5 8.3% 3 3.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
Very Satisfied 89 23.4% 9 23.1% 3 23.1% 49 33.6% 15 25.0% 10 10.9% 1 6.7% 2 13.3%
Satisfied 123 32.4% 7 17.9% 2 15.4% 50 34.2% 21 35.0% 36 39.1% 4 26.7% 3 20.0%
[Q10-E]Career support [Dissatisfied 41 10.8% 2 5.1% 3 23.1% 11 7.5% 7 11.7% 14 15.2% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
or job placement service |Very Dissatisfied 9 2.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 2 3.3% 2 2.2% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
Never used it 84 22.1% 17 43.6% 3 23.1% 14 9.6% 10 16.7% 26 28.3% 7 46.7% 7 46.7%
No answer 34 8.9% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 18 12.3% 5 8.3% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
More Motivated 232 61.1% 32 82.1% 7 53.8% 81 55.5% 37 61.7% 59 64.1% 7 46.7% 9 60.0%
Not Changed—Q12 102 26.8% 3 7.7% 4 30.8% 43 29.5% 14 23.3% 26 28.3% 7 46.7% 5 33.3%
) Less Motivated 12 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 2.7% 4 6.7% 3 3.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
[Q11]How did your o o o o o o o o
motivation on your No answer . 34 8.9% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 18 12.3% 5 8.3% 4 4.3% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
research and learning  |[SQL1] Was the reason of ~ |UMPer of subjects (example) 278 - 36 - 9 - 103 - 46 - 66 - 8 - 10 -
change in this academic |Your change related to n = number of respondents - 102
year? cIa§s§§, your advisor, or lab |Yes 194 69.8% 28 77.8% 6 66.7% 68 66.0% 33 71.7% 46 69.7% 4 50.0% 9 90.0%
activities? Some 40 14.4% 4 11.1% 0 0.0% 15 14.6% 7 15.2% 11 16.7% 3 37.5% 0 0.0%
(Answer the question if your|y, 8 2.9% 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 2 1.9% 1 2.2% 3 4.5% 1 12.5% 0 0.0%
motivation changed]
No answer 36 12.9% 4 11.1% 2 22.2% 18 17.5% 5 10.9% 6 9.1% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
Very Frequently 156 41.1% 23 59.0% 6 46.2% 55 37.7% 31 51.7% 33 35.9% 2 13.3% 6 40.0%
Frequently 145 38.2% 8 20.5% 5 38.5% 59 40.4% 16 26.7% 42 45.7% 9 60.0% 6 40.0%
[Q12-AlYour advisor or [I was difficult to address faculty. 34 8.9% 3 7.7% 0 0.0% 11 7.5% 3 5.0% 12 13.0% 3 20.0% 2 13.3%
facuity in your lab ia(illjjlt?/c.)t fleel to need to talk with 4 1.1% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 1 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q12]Did you talk No answer 41 10.8% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 20 13.7% 9 15.0% 4 4.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
frequently with faculty? Very Frequently 57 15.0% 13 33.3% 2 15.4% 20 13.7% 7 11.7% 11 12.0% 1 6.7% 3 20.0%
Frequently 178 46.8% 16 41.0% 8 61.5% 67 45.9% 29 48.3% 41 44.6% 9 60.0% 8 53.3%
[Q12-B]Other Faculty I V\{as difficult to address facult.y. 67 17.6% 5 12.8% 1 7.7% 26 17.8% 8 13.3% 21 22.8% 3 20.0% 3 20.0%
iadcljltl:/(.jt feel to need to talk with 39 10.3% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 15 10.3% 9 15.0% 14 15.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 39 10.3% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 18 12.3% 7 11.7% 5 5.4% 2 13.3% 1 6.7%
Agree 102 26.8% 13 33.3% 2 15.4% 42 28.8% 24 40.0% 15 16.3% 2 13.3% 4 26.7%
[Q13]Do you think that Somewhat Agree 171 45.0% 17 43.6% 8 61.5% 67 45.9% 22 36.7% 40 43.5% 10 66.7% 7 46.7%
diversity is respected in Disagree 41 10.8% 3 7.7% 1 7.7% 12 8.2% 4 6.7% 17 18.5% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
Nagasaki University? I don't know 31 8.2% 2 5.1% 0 0.0% 7 4.8% 5 8.3% 15 16.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
No answer 35 9.2% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 18 12.3% 5 8.3% 5 5.4% 0 0.0% 1 6.7%
I did once—>SQ14-2 35 9.2% 1 2.6% 0 0.0% 19 13.0% 5 8.3% 6 6.5% 2 13.3% 2 13.3%
I did several times—SQ14-1 89 23.4% 0 0.0% 2 15.4% 58 39.7% 15 25.0% 14 15.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I didn't—Q15 221 58.2% 34 87.2% 9 69.2% 50 34.2% 35 58.3% 69 75.0% 12 80.0% 12 80.0%
No answer 35 9.2% 4 10.3% 2 15.4% 19 13.0% 5 8.3% 3 3.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
[SQ14-1]How many times Number of subjects n 89 - 0 - 2 - 58 - 15 - 14 - 0 - 0 -
did you do internship? 2 to 5 times 69 77.5% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 47 81.0% 12 80.0% 9 64.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
{Answer the question if you [ 6 to 10 times 11 12.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 12.1% 1 6.7% 3 21.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
did internship several times |11 times or more 2 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
] No answer 7 7.9% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 3 5.2% 1 6.7% 2 14.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Number of subjects n 124 - 1 - 2 - 77 - 20 - 20 - 2 - 2 -
[SQ14__2] How many 1 to 10 days 77 62.1% 1 100.0% 1 50.0% 43 55.8% 17 85.0% 15 75.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
?ni’éfni':ig’?; thIJCt)aI , 11 to 20 days 27 21.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 22 28.6% 2 10.0% 3 15.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
... |21 to 30days 6.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 9.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0%
[Answer the question if
you did internship this 31 to 50 days 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
academic year.] 51 days or more 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 10 8.1% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 4 5.2% 1 5.0% 2 10.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0%
Q147Did you do [SQ14_3][SQ14_3_A]T?” us Number of subjects n 124 - 1 - 2 - 77 - 20 - 20 - 2 - 2 -
. . . . |about the shortest periods |1 to 10 days 102 82.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 69 89.6% 18 90.0% 15 75.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
internship this academic |of internship you did. If
year? the shortest and longest 11 to 20 days 5 4.0% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 4 5.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Eﬁ{'i’:j :Vaizzt:f;sgsf:y 21to 30 days 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0%
SQ14-3-Aand SQ14-3-B. (31 to 50 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Answer the question if you
did internship this academic |51 days or more 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
year.] No answer 15 12.1% 0 0.0% 2| 100.0% 4 5.2% 2 10.0% 5 25.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0%
Number of subjects n 124 - 1 - 2 - 77 - 20 - 20 - 2 - 2 -
[SQ14-3-B][SQ14-3-B]Tell
us about the longest 1 to 10 days 89 71.8% 1 100.0% 0 0.0% 55 71.4% 18 90.0% 15 75.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
periods of internship you
did. XIf the shortest and 11 to 20 days 15 12.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 15 19.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
longest periods were the
same, fill out the same 21 to 30 days 2 1.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0%
numbers for SQ14-3-A and
SQ14-3-B. 31 to 50 days 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Answer the question if you
did internship this academic |51 days or more 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 50.0% 0 0.0%
ear.
vear No answer 17 13.7% 0 0.0% 2 100.0% 6 7.8% 2 10.0% 5 25.0% 1 50.0% 1 50.0%
5 RIFKE KRFEHEAI/N-32t245— HFIREM




Required Student Survey 2019 academic year graduate school master's program
(Both Japanese and English versions combined) (Q17 to Q22 only for grad students enrolled in the next academic year;
Q23 to Q27 only for grad students graduating in the 2019 academic year)

School of Tropical Graduate School of
Graduate School of Graduate School of Graduate School of Graduate School of Fisheries Graduate School of ¢ .O.O of Tropica raduate C. 90 ©
. , Total ) . . . - . ] . . Medicine and Global Global Humanities and
Required Student Survey _ graduate school master's program Education Economics Engineering and Environmental Sciences Biomedical Sciences . .
Health Social Sciences
Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Enrollment 875 100.0% 51 100.0% 34 100.0% 451 100.0% 116 100.0% 130 100.0% 72 100.0% 21 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey 495 56.6% 12 23.5% 21 61.8% 305 67.6% 56 48.3% 38 29.2% 57 79.2% 6 28.6%
Number of respondents (response rate) 380 43.4% 39 76.5% 13 38.2% 146 32.4% 60 51.7% 92 70.8% 15 20.8% 15 71.4%
Enrollment (current students) 512 100.0% 23 100.0% 20 100.0% 230 100.0% 75 100.0% 80 100.0% 72 100.0% 12 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (current students) 284 55.5% 8 34.8% 12 60.0% 143 62.2% 40 53.3% 22 27.5% 57 79.2% 2 16.7%
Number of respondents (response rate) (current students) 228 44.5% 15 65.2% 8 40.0% 87 37.8% 35 46.7% 58 72.5% 15 20.8% 10 83.3%
Enrollment (graduating students) 363 100.0% 28 100.0% 14 100.0% 221 100.0% 41 100.0% 50 100.0% 0 0.0% 9 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (graduating students) 211 58.1% 4 14.3% 9 64.3% 162 73.3% 16 39.0% 16 32.0% 0 0.0% 4 44.4%
Number of respondents (response rate) (graduating students) 152 41.9% 24 85.7% 5 35.7% 59 26.7% 25 61.0% 34 68.0% 0 0.0% 5 55.6%
N“mbir Of;:(j’gf.”de”ts Men (621) 252 66.3% 23 59.0% 7 53.8% 120 82.2% 42 70.0% 49 53.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7%
Gender v !
() means enrollment by
gender Women (254) 128 33.7% 16 41.0% 6 46.2% 26 17.8% 18 30.0% 43 46.7% 8 53.3% 11 73.3%
Question contents Options Result Result Result Result Result Result Result Result
Questions Categories P Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
I did a job search, and done. 114 30.0% 5 12.8% 1 7.7% 64 43.8% 16 26.7% 26 28.3% 1 6.7% 1 6.7%
I did a job search, but quit in the 4 1.1% 1 2.6% 1 0.7% 1 1.7% 1 1.1%
middle.
I am doing a job search right now. 69 18.2% 1 2.6% 2 15.4% 38 26.0% 15 25.0% 12 13.0% 1 6.7%
i;’r: going to start a job search from 41 10.8% 3 7.7% 1 7.7% 9 6.2% 9 15.0% 14 15.2% 2 13.3% 3 20.0%
I didn't do a job search and am not
going to do (Including working 100 26.3% 21 53.8% 4 30.8% 12 8.2% 11 18.3% 35 38.0% 9 60.0% 8 53.3%
students who do not intend to
change jobs).—Q16
No answer 52 13.7% 8 20.5% 5 38.5% 22 15.1% 8 13.3% 4 4.3% 3 20.0% 2 13.3%
Number of subjects n 239 - 15 - 8 - 125 - 40 - 43 — 4 - 4 -
_ _ Hokkaido Area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Where did you mainly  |Tohoku Area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
search a job? If you Kanto Area 54 22.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 31 24.8% 7 17.5% 15 34.9% 0 0.0% 1 25.0%
searched a job in severalfep b\ Areq 3 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.6% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
places, write 3 main .
refectures or countries Kinki Area 36 15.1% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 25 20.0% 2 5.0% 8 18.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
zt most Chugoku Area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
! i [s) o) o) o) o) 0 0 s
[SQ15-1]First choice ihlkohku Ar((jeaOk_ R , 3 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.6% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
(Answer the question if | VS IL° FIISWS ATEa &P 31 13.0% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 18 14.4% 5 12.5% 7 16.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
you did a job search if ~ [N@gasaki Prefecture
only a little in Q15.] Nagasaki Prefecture 27 11.3% 4 26.7% 1 12.5% 9 7.2% 9 22.5% 4 9.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Overseas 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q15]Did d b No answer 84 35.1% 10 66.7% 6 75.0% 38 30.4% 17 42.5% 6 14.0% 4 100.0% 3 75.0%
idyoudoa Jc.) Number of subjects n 239 - 15 - 8 - 125 - 40 - 43 - 4 - 4 -
search for a regular job -
. . Hokkaido Area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
this academic year?
Tohoku Area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kanto Area 36 15.1% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 24 19.2% 3 7.5% 8 18.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5015-215 d choi Chubu Area 5 2.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 3.2% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[[ Agswer]theecozescti;'f; Kinki Area 32 13.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 16 12.8% 3 7.5% 13 30.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
ou did a 'obqsearch i Chugoku Area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Y )X Shikoku Area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
only a little in Q15.] Kvush 4 0k A
yushu and Okinawa Area except 32 13.4% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 20 16.0% 8 20.0% 3 7.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Nagasaki Prefecture
Nagasaki Prefecture 6 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 3.2% 2 5.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Overseas 2 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 126 52.7% 14 93.3% 7 87.5% 56 44.8% 24 60.0% 17 39.5% 4 100.0% 4 100.0%
Number of subjects n 239 - 15 - 8 - 125 - 40 - 43 - 4 - 4 -
Hokkaido Area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tohoku Area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Kanto Area 14 5.9% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 10 8.0% 3 7.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
S015-31Third choi Chubu Area 3 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.6% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[SQ15-3]Third choice |\ ;1 Avea 15 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 12 9.6% 1 2.5% 2 4.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Answer the question if
. . . Chugoku Area 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
you did a job search if -
. . Shikoku Area 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
only a little in Q15. ] Kvush 40K A
yushu and Okinawa Area except 28] 11.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 14 11.2% 4l 10.0% 0]  23.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Nagasaki Prefecture
Nagasaki Prefecture 7 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 3.2% 3 7.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Overseas 2 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 2.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 169 70.7% 15 100.0% 7 87.5% 81 64.8% 29 72.5% 29 67.4% 4 100.0% 4 100.0%
Number of subjects n 280 - 18 - 9 - 134 - 49 — 57 — 6 — 7 -
Your field of specialization studied in 51 18.2% 2 11.1% 1 11.1% 23 17.2% 10 20.4% 10 17.5% 4 66.7% 1 14.3%
your graduate school
Industry sector or job description 90 32.1% 7 38.9% 2 22.2% 42 31.3% 14 28.6% 23 40.4% 0 0.0% 2 28.6%
Name recognition 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Company with potential or stability 24 8.6% 0 0.0% 2 22.2% 14 10.4% 4 8.2% 3 5.3% 0 0.0% 1 14.3%
Employment status (Whether a 5 1.8% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 2 1.5% 1 2.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
regular employment or not)
, , Whether alumni work or the rate of 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q16-1]First choice job retention
(Answer the question if}Working hours, vacation, and benefit 20 7.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 11 8.2% 4 8.2% 5 8.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
you did a job search or |package
start a job search in Pay 5 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.2% 0 0.0% 2 3.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Q15.1] Work in your hometown 9 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 3.0% 0 0.0% 4 7.0% 0 0.0% 1 14.3%
Work in a big city 3 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Whether there is a job relocation 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Following your parents' advice 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Whether you have an aptitude or 25 8.9% 3 16.7% 1 11.1% 9 6.7% 6 12.2% 5 8.8% 1 16.7% 0 0.0%
competence for the job
Whether getting a job offer is easy 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
16TWhat points d No conditions 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q t]h, ka points rto . Other 8 2.9% 1 5.6% 1 11.1% 2 1.5% 3 6.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 14.3%
you thinicare importan No answer 35 12.5% 4 22.2% 2 22.2% 19 14.2% 5 10.2% 3 5.3% 1 16.7% 1 14.3%
when you search a job? -
) Number of subjects n 280 - 18 - 9 - 134 - 49 - 57 - 6 - 7 -
Tell us your first, second, v feld of lizat tudied |
and third choices. our field of speciaization studied in 29 10.4% 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 12 9.0% 5 10.2% 10 17.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
your graduate school
Industry sector or job description 38 13.6% 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 21 15.7% 4 8.2% 10 17.5% 2 33.3% 0 0.0%
Name recognition 7 2.5% 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 4 3.0% 1 2.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Company with potential or stability 54 19.3% 4 22.2% 1 11.1% 29 21.6% 9 18.4% 11 19.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Employment status (Whether a 3 1.1% 0 0.0% 1| 11.1% 0 0.0% 2 4.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
regular employment or not)
[ Whether alumniwork or the rate of 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q16-2]Second choice  |job retention
A th tion if i i i
(Answer the question If. | Working hours, vacation, and benefit 23 8.2% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 12 9.0% 3 6.1% 5 8.8% 0 0.0% 2 28.6%
you did a job search or |package
start a job search in Pay 39 13.9% 2 11.1% 2 22.2% 15 11.2% 7 14.3% 9 15.8% 2 33.3% 2 28.6%
Q15.] Work in your hometown 7 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.2% 4 8.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Work in a big city 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 14.3%
Whether there is a job relocation 4 1.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.2% 1 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Following your parents' advice 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Whether you have an aptitude or 30 10.7% 5 27.8% 0 0.0% 12 9.0% 5 10.2% 7 12.3% 1 16.7% 0 0.0%
competence for the job
Whether getting a job offer is easy 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No conditions 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 40 14.3% 4 22.2% 3 33.3% 20 14.9% 7 14.3% 3 5.3% 1 16.7% 2 28.6%
x ] = = " g S~ ~ _ = hvs
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Required Student Survey 2019 academic year graduate school master's program
(Both Japanese and English versions combined) (Q17 to Q22 only for grad students enrolled in the next academic year;
Q23 to Q27 only for grad students graduating in the 2019 academic year)

School of Tropical
Graduate School of Graduate School of Graduate School of Graduate School of Fisheries Graduate School of ¢ .0.0 of Tropica Graduate SC.hF)Ol of
. , Total ) . . . - . ] . . Medicine and Global Global Humanities and
Required Student Survey _ graduate school master's program Education Economics Engineering and Environmental Sciences Biomedical Sciences Health Social Sciences
Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Enroliment 875 100.0% 51 100.0% 34 100.0% 451 100.0% 116 100.0% 130 100.0% 72 100.0% 21 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey 495 56.6% 12 23.5% 21 61.8% 305 67.6% 56 48.3% 38 29.2% 57 79.2% 6 28.6%
Number of respondents (response rate) 380 43.4% 39 76.5% 13 38.2% 146 32.4% 60 51.7% 92 70.8% 15 20.8% 15 71.4%
Enrollment (current students) 512 100.0% 23 100.0% 20 100.0% 230 100.0% 75 100.0% 80 100.0% 72 100.0% 12 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (current students) 284 55.5% 8 34.8% 12 60.0% 143 62.2% 40 53.3% 22 27.5% 57 79.2% 2 16.7%
Number of respondents (response rate) (current students) 228 44.5% 15 65.2% 8 40.0% 87 37.8% 35 46.7% 58 72.5% 15 20.8% 10 83.3%
Enrollment (graduating students) 363 100.0% 28 100.0% 14 100.0% 221 100.0% 41 100.0% 50 100.0% 0 0.0% 9 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (graduating students) 211 58.1% 4 14.3% 9 64.3% 162 73.3% 16 39.0% 16 32.0% 0 0.0% 4 44.4%
Number of respondents (response rate) (graduating students) 152 41.9% 24 85.7% 5 35.7% 59 26.7% 25 61.0% 34 68.0% 0 0.0% 5 55.6%
N”mbi;‘);;:;’gf_”de”ts Men (621) 252 66.3% 23 59.0% 7 53.8% 120 82.2% 42 70.0% 49 53.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7%
Gender () means enrollment by
gender Women (254) 128 33.7% 16 41.0% 6 46.2% 26 17.8% 18 30.0% 43 46.7% 8 53.3% 11 73.3%
Question contents Options Result Result Result Result Result Result Result Result
Questions Categories Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Number of subjects n 280 - 18 - 9 - 134 - 49 - 57 - 6 - 7 -
Your field of specialization studied in
1 7% 16.7% .09 .09 .19 .89 .79 .39
your graduate school 6 5.7% 3 6.7% 0 0.0% 8 6.0% 2 4.1% 1 1.8% 1 16.7% 1 14.3%
Industry sector or job description 23 8.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 11 8.2% 5 10.2% 6 10.5% 0 0.0% 1 14.3%
Name recognition 9 3.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 6.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Company with potential or stability 33 11.8% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 16 11.9% 7 14.3% 7 12.3% 2 33.3% 0 0.0%
Employment status (Whether a 3 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.1% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
regular employment or not)
_ _ _ Whether alumni work or the rate of 8 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 4.5% 0 0.0% 2 3.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q16]What points do [Q16-3]Third choice job retention
think i rtant [{A th tion if [Working h i i
vou think are important | [Answer the guestion i\ Working hours, vacation, and benefit 51 18.2% 5 27.8% 1 11.1% 23 17.2% 11 22.4% 10 17.5% 1 16.7% 0 0.0%
when you search a job? |you did a job search or [package
Tell us your first, second, |start a job search in Pay 38 13.6% 2 11.1% 2 22.2% 18 13.4% 7 14.3% 8 14.0% 0 0.0% 1 14.3%
and third choices. Q15.1] Work in your hometown 9 3.2% 1 5.6% 1 11.1% 3 2.2% 2 4.1% 2 3.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Work in a big city 6 2.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 3.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Whether there is a job relocation 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Following your parents' advice 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 11.1% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Whether you have an aptitude or 30 10.7% 2 11.1% 1 11.1% 10 7.5% 5 10.2% 9 15.8% 1 16.7% 2 28.6%
competence for the job
Whether getting a job offer is easy 2 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No conditions 3 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 1 2.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other 3 1.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 3.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 42 15.0% 4 22.2% 3 33.3% 21 15.7% 7 14.3% 4 7.0% 1 16.7% 2 28.6%
17-ATI love to stud Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
[Q ] y
or ddo risear;h '|” the I strongly feel so 94 41.2% 8 53.3% 3 37.5% 31 35.6% 16 45.7% 26 44.8% 33.3% 5 50.0%
graduate school.
[Answered by grad I feel so 92 40.4% 3 20.0% 3 37.5% 40 46.0% 14 40.0% 20 34.5% 9 60.0% 3 30.0%
students who are I don't feel so 11 4.8% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 2 2.3% 2 5.7% 4 6.9% 1 6.7% 1 10.0%
expected to be enrolled
in the next academic I don't feel so at all 5 2.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 3.4% 0 0.0% 2 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
year] No answer 26 11.4% 4 26.7% 1 12.5% 11 12.6% 3 8.6% 6 10.3% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
[Q17-B]I am confident in Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
do”(‘jg Vze” ‘lthf I strongly feel so 56 24.6% 3 20.0% 3 37.5% 32 36.8% 8 22.9% 8 13.8% 0 0.0% 2 20.0%
graduate school.
[Answered by grad I feel so 109 47.8% 7 46.7% 3 37.5% 34 39.1% 20 57.1% 28 48.3% 11 73.3% 6 60.0%
students who are I don't feel so 27 11.8% 1 6.7% 1 12.5% 8 9.2% 3 8.6% 10 17.2% 4 26.7% 0 0.0%
expected to be enrolled
in the next academic I don't feel so at all 7 3.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.3% 0 0.0% 4 6.9% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
year] No answer 29 12.7% 4 26.7% 1 12.5% 11 12.6% 4 11.4% 8 13.8% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
[Q17-C]I feel I am Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
behind in my study or
research in the graduate |I strongly feel so 16 7.0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 7 8.0% 3 8.6% 4 6.9% 1 6.7% 0 0.0%
?Choo'- . I feel so 45 19.7% 3 20.0% 3 37.5% 8 9.2% 9 25.7% 15 25.9% 4 26.7% 3 30.0%
Answered by grad
students who are I don't feel so 110 48.2% 7 46.7% 0 0.0% 47 54.0% 14 40.0% 27 46.6% 9 60.0% 6 60.0%
expected to be enrolled |1 gon't feel so at all 29 12.7% 1 6.7% 3 37.5% 14 16.1% 6 17.1% 5 8.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
in the next academic
year] No answer 28 12.3% 4 26.7% 1 12.5% 11 12.6% 3 8.6% 7 12.1% 1 6.7% 1 10.0%
[Q17-D]I have Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
reservations about the
relationships with my I strongly feel so 11 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.3% 5 14.3% 2 3.4% 2 13.3% 0 0.0%
colleagues of my lab or I feel . . 5 5 . . . . .
study group. eel so 35 15.4% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 13 14.9% 7 20.0% 11 19.0% 2 13.3% 1 10.0%
[Answered by grad I don't feel so 52 22.8% 4 26.7% 1 12.5% 18 20.7% 8 22.9% 14 24.1% 4 26.7% 3 30.0%
students who are
expected to be enrolled |I don't feel so at all 101 44.3% 7 46.7% 5 62.5% 43 49.4% 11 31.4% 25 43.1% 5 33.3% 5 50.0%
in the next academic
year] No answer 29 12.7% 4 26.7% 1 12.5% 11 12.6% 4 11.4% 6 10.3% 2 13.3% 1 10.0%
[Qt1|17_Ef]I hTtve a trol;Jb'e Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
with a faculty member,
and I want to have a I strongly feel so 9 3.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 4.6% 1 2.9% 4 6.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q17]How do you feel talk about it. I feel so 28 12.3% 2 13.3% 1 12.5% 7 8.0% 5 14.3% 9 15.5% 2 13.3% 2 20.0%
about each item below? |[Answered by grad
students who are I don't feel so 52 22.8% 1 6.7% 1 12.5% 22 25.3% 4 11.4% 13 22.4% 7 46.7% 4 40.0%
expected to be enrolled |1 gon't feel so at all 110 48.2% 8 53.3% 5 62.5% 43 49.4% 21 60.0% 24 41.4% 6 40.0% 3 30.0%
in the next academic
year] No answer 29 12.7% 4 26.7% 1 12.5% 11 12.6% 4 11.4% 8 13.8% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
[Q;7'F]I have a trouble, Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
and I want to have a
talk about it. But I am |I strongly feel so 6 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 3.4% 1 2.9% 2 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
not sure about who to
I feel so 29 12.7% 2 13.3% 0 0.0% 7 8.0% 4 11.4% 10 17.2% 4 26.7% 2 20.0%
talk to.
[Answered by grad I don't feel so 54 23.7% 2 13.3% 2 25.0% 23 26.4% 5 14.3% 14 24.1% 5 33.3% 3 30.0%
students who are
expected to be enrolled I don't feel so at all 109 47.8% 7 46.7% 5 62.5% 42 48.3% 20 57.1% 25 43.1% 6 40.0% 4 40.0%
in the next academic
year] No answer 30 13.2% 4 26.7% 1 12.5% 12 13.8% 5 14.3% 7 12.1% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
[Q17-G]I feel I am Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
‘:agequate for my lab or |1 gtrongly feel so 6 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 3.4% 2 5.7% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
study group.
[Answered by grad I feel so 23 10.1% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 7 8.0% 7 20.0% 6 10.3% 0 0.0% 2 20.0%
StUde”tZ who are I don't feel so 64 28.1% 4 26.7% 3 37.5% 18 20.7% 8 22.9% 18 31.0% 10 66.7% 3 30.0%
expected to be enrolled
in the next academic  |I don't feel so at all 104 45.6% 6 40.0% 4 50.0% 47 54.0% 14 40.0% 25 43.1% 4 26.7% 4 40.0%
year] No answer 31 13.6% 4 26.7% 1 12.5% 12 13.8% 4 11.4% 8 13.8% 1 6.7% 1 10.0%
[Q17-H]I feel I am Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
i”a‘jjeq“ate ;Or The I strongly feel so 4 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 3.4% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
graduate school.
[Answered by grad I feel so 20 8.8% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 5 5.7% 5 14.3% 7 12.1% 0 0.0% 2 20.0%
students who are I don't feel so 56 24.6% 2 13.3% 1 12.5% 19 21.8% 8 22.9% 17 29.3% 7 46.7% 2 20.0%
expected to be enrolled
in the next academic I don't feel so at all 117 51.3% 9 60.0% 4 50.0% 49 56.3% 16 45.7% 27 46.6% 7 46.7% 5 50.0%
year] No answer 31 13.6% 4 26.7% 2 25.0% 11 12.6% 5 14.3% 7 12.1% 1 6.7% 1 10.0%
[Q17-1]1 feel I am Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
E‘adeq“ate for Nagasaki | strongly feel so 3 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 2.3% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
niversity.
[Answered by grad I feel so 15 6.6% 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 4 4.6% 3 8.6% 4 6.9% 0 0.0% 2 20.0%
students who are I don't feel so 59 25.9% 2 13.3% 1 12.5% 19 21.8% 9 25.7% 18 31.0% 7 46.7% 3 30.0%
expected to be enrolled
in the next academic  |I don't feel so at all 121 53.1% 9 60.0% 4 50.0% 51 58.6% 18 51.4% 28 48.3% 7 46.7% 4 40.0%
year] No answer 30 13.2% 4 26.7% 1 12.5% 11 12.6% 4 11.4% 8 13.8% 1 6.7% 1 10.0%
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Required Student Survey 2019 academic year graduate school master's program
(Both Japanese and English versions combined) (Q17 to Q22 only for grad students enrolled in the next academic year;
Q23 to Q27 only for grad students graduating in the 2019 academic year)

Graduate School of

Graduate School of

Graduate School of

Graduate School of Fisheries

Graduate School of

School of Tropical

Graduate School of

Required Student Survey _ graduate school master's program Total Education Economics Engineering and Environmental Sciences Biomedical Sciences Medicine and Global Global Huma_nltles and
Health Social Sciences
Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Enrollment 875 100.0% 51 100.0% 34 100.0% 451 100.0% 116 100.0% 130 100.0% 72 100.0% 21 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey 495 56.6% 12 23.5% 21 61.8% 305 67.6% 56 48.3% 38 29.2% 57 79.2% 6 28.6%
Number of respondents (response rate) 380 43.4% 39 76.5% 13 38.2% 146 32.4% 60 51.7% 92 70.8% 15 20.8% 15 71.4%
Enrollment (current students) 512 100.0% 23 100.0% 20 100.0% 230 100.0% 75 100.0% 80 100.0% 72 100.0% 12 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (current students) 284 55.5% 8 34.8% 12 60.0% 143 62.2% 40 53.3% 22 27.5% 57 79.2% 2 16.7%
Number of respondents (response rate) (current students) 228 44.5% 15 65.2% 8 40.0% 87 37.8% 35 46.7% 58 72.5% 15 20.8% 10 83.3%
Enrollment (graduating students) 363 100.0% 28 100.0% 14 100.0% 221 100.0% 41 100.0% 50 100.0% 0 0.0% 9 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (graduating students) 211 58.1% 4 14.3% 9 64.3% 162 73.3% 16 39.0% 16 32.0% 0 0.0% 4 44.4%
Number of respondents (response rate) (graduating students) 152 41.9% 24 85.7% 5 35.7% 59 26.7% 25 61.0% 34 68.0% 0 0.0% 5 55.6%
Number of respondents |y, (1) 252 66.3% 23 59.0% 7 53.8% 120 82.2% 42 70.0% 49 53.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7%
Gender by gender;
() means enrollment by
gender Women (254) 128 33.7% 16 41.0% 6 46.2% 26 17.8% 18 30.0% 43 46.7% 8 53.3% 11 73.3%
Question contents Options Result Result Result Result Result Result Result Result
Questions Categories Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
Learning liberal arts deeply 117 51.3% 10 4.4% 3 1.3% 45 19.7% 16 7.0% 33 14.5% 7 3.1% 3 1.3%
;eeae:)rl';”g a field of specialization 137 60.1% 10 4.4% 3 1.3% 46 20.2% 22 9.6% 38 16.7% 12 5.3% 6 2.6%
Experiencing a team project 43 18.9% 2 0.9% 3 1.3% 19 8.3% 4 1.8% 7 3.1% 5 2.2% 3 1.3%
Setting yourself a challenge and
[Q18]what would you | [Answered by grad doing ‘what needs to be done to 90 39.5% 7 3.1% 4 1.8% 28 12.3% 14 6.1% 26 11.4% 7 3.1% 4 1.8%
like to prepare in the students who are reach a goal
graduate school for expected to be enrolled - — -
. . Enhancing writing skills 85 37.3% 4 1.8% 3 1.3% 26 11.4% 15 6.6% 27 11.8% 5 2.2% 5 2.2%
future? Select all that in the next academic - - -
apply. year] Learning the methods of discussion 87 38.2% 3 1.3% 3 1.3% 32 14.0% 12 5.3% 27 11.8% 7 3.1% 3 1.3%
and/or presentation
Farning practical or professional 40 17.5% 2 0.9% 2 0.9% 17 7.5% 4 1.8% 12 5.3% 3 1.3% 0 0.0%
certifications
Going to study abroad (short term) 6 2.6% 1 0.4% 0 0.0% 2 0.9% 0.4% 2 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Going to study abroad (long term) 11 4.8% 0 0.0% 1 0.4% 3 1.3% 0.4% 4 1.8% 2 0.9% 0 0.0%
No answer 29 12.7% 4 1.8% 1 0.4% 11 4.8% 1.8% 6 2.6% 2 0.9% 1 0.4%
Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
Job in a private company. 98 43.0% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 65 74.7% 15 42.9% 16 27.6% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
(professional or technical job)
Job in a private company (other than
those above such as clerical, sales, 13 5.7% 0 0.0% 2 25.0% 2 2.3% 6 17.1% 3 5.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
and selling)
[Answered by grad E?;ﬂ?{i:;frfeii:amhers In university 20 8.8% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 6 6.9% 4 11.4% 4 6.9% 2 13.3% 3 30.0%
[Q19]Tell us what job | students who are Civil Servant 6 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.1% 3 8.6% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 1 10.0%
you would like to get at |expected to be enrolled
this time. in the next academic Teacher (except college faculty) 10 4.4% 9 60.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.7% 0.0%
year] Profession (Doctor, Dentist,
Pharmacist, Nurse, Certified Public 22 9.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 18 31.0% 4 26.7% 0 0.0%
Accountant, and so on)
Self-employed or freelance 2 0.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
Starting a business 2 0.9% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I am not sure yet 11 4.8% 1 6.7% 1 12.5% 1 1.1% 2 5.7% 2 3.4% 1 6.7% 3 30.0%
Other 11 4.8% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 12.1% 3 20.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 33 14.5% 5 33.3% 1 12.5% 12 13.8% 4 11.4% 7 12.1% 3 20.0% 1 10.0%
Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
[Answered by grad iju”:sg'a””'”g to gotoa doctoral 31 13.6% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 8 9.2% 2 5.7% 16 27.6% 2 13.3% 2 20.0%
[Q20]Do you have a plan|students who are I am planning to go to a master's
to enter further expected to be enrolled . X ) 5 2.2% 0 0.0% 1 12.5% 1 1.1% 2 5.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
education? in the next academic course in a (.jlfferent field of studY
year] I am not going to further education. 131 57.5% 7 46.7% 3 37.5% 62 71.3% 24 68.6% 26 44.8% 7 46.7% 2 20.0%
I am not sure yet. 30 13.2% 3 20.0% 2 25.0% 5 5.7% 3 8.6% 9 15.5% 4 26.7% 4 40.0%
No answer 31 13.6% 5 33.3% 1 12.5% 11 12.6% 4 11.4% 7 12.1% 2 13.3% 1 10.0%
Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
Within Nagasaki city 24 10.5% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 5 5.7% 6 17.1% 7 12.1% 0 0.0% 3 30.0%
[Q21]Where would you |[Answered by grad m;h;rs‘a':iagijfk' prefecture (except 14 6.1% 3 20.0% 0 0.0% 3 3.4% 2 5.7% 5 8.6% 0 0.0% 1 10.0%
like to live after students who are :
graduation? Tell us expected to be enrolled | <YUSY area (except Nagasaki 35 15.4% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 16 18.4% 2 5.7% 16 27.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
about your prospect at  |in the next academic prefecture)
present. year] Japan (except Kyushu area) 44 19.3% 2 13.3% 2 25.0% 17 19.5% 5 14.3% 10 17.2% 5 33.3% 3 30.0%
Outside Japan 13 5.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 4.6% 3 8.6% 2 3.4% 4 26.7% 0 0.0%
Anywhere 66 28.9% 1 6.7% 5 62.5% 31 35.6% 13 37.1% 11 19.0% 3 20.0% 2 20.0%
No answer 32 14.0% 5 33.3% 1 12.5% 11 12.6% 4 11.4% 7 12.1% 3 20.0% 1 10.0%
-Do you have future Number of subjects n 228 - 15 - 8 - 87 - 35 - 58 - 15 - 10 -
prospects (or hope of being |1 haye  future prospect. + I know
i You Want 19 be)?  |what to do, and have moved into o3|  40.8% 5| 33.3% 3| 37.5% a0  46.0% 12| 34.3% 26| 44.8% 6|  40.0% 1 10.0%
[Q22]Read two important prospect. Do you action.
sentences below about |know what to do to reach a |I have a future prospect. + I know
future prospects, and goal? And, have you moved |what to do, but have not moved into 74 32.5% 5 33.3% 3 37.5% 26 29.9% 13 37.1% 16 27.6% 5 33.3% 6 60.0%
select one, which is into action? action.
relatively close to your [Ahnswered by frjdt St;dents _
current situation. enrolled in the next Ik:jv\;ewfh;‘f:gedz_ros"ed' + T dont 19 8.3% 1 6.7% 0 0.0% 4 4.6% 5 14.3% 6 10.3% 2 13.3% 1 10.0%
academic year]
I don't have a future prospect. 14 6.1% 0 0.0% 12.5% 6 6.9% 1 2.9% 4 6.9% 1 6.7% 10.0%
No answer 28 12.3% 4 26.7% 12.5% 11 12.6% 11.4% 6 10.3% 1 6.7% 10.0%
Number of subjects n 152 - 24 - 5 - 59 - 25 - 34 - 0 - 5 -
[Q23]Did you search a job
while in graduate school? I did 87 57.2% 2 8.3% 2 40.0% 45 76.3% 16 64.0% 22 64.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Answered by grad student
who are graduating in the |I didn't—>Q24 48 31.6% 20 83.3% 2 40.0% 4 6.8% 7 28.0% 11 32.4% 0 0.0% 4 80.0%
2019 academic year]
No answer 17 11.2% 2 8.3% 1 20.0% 10 16.9% 2 8.0% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
Number of subjects n 104 - 4 - 3 - 55 - 18 - 23 - 0 - 1 -
Before September, 2018 29 27.9% 2 50.0% 1 33.3% 17 30.9% 4 22.2% 5 21.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
October, 2018 9 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.6% 4 22.2% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
[SQ23-AlTime of Novemnber, 2018 5 4.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 5.5% 1 5.6% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
starting analyzing  pecemper, 2018 12 11.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9 16.4% 1 5.6% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
industries or companies. 3. - 5019 7 6.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 5.5% 1 5.6% 3 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
E/ﬁzssvé::;::dq:?zgov%;e February, 2019 11 10.6% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 4 7.3% 4 22.2% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
; _ March, 2019 9 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 12.7% 0 0.0% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
in graduate school in -
Q23 and only the April, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
graduate student who is May, 2019 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[SQ23][Answer the planning to finish in fiscal June, 2019 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
question if youdid ajob | 4,4 July, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
search if only a little.] August, 2019 3 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tell us about the first After September, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
time of each job search I didn't do in particular 2 1.9% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
process. No answer 14 13.5% 1 25.0% 1 33.3% 9 16.4% 2 11.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Number of subjects n 104 - 4 - 3 - 55 - 18 - 23 - 0 - 1 -
Before September, 2018 24 23.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 15 27.3% 5 27.8% 4 17.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
October, 2018 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
[SQ23-BJFirst time of  INGvember, 2018 1.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
attending a job fair, December, 2018 10 9.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 14.5% 2 11.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
seminar, and soon. |y o 5019 11 10.6% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 8 14.5% 1 5.6% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
iﬁzss"éi:;:: dq:?zgovrv‘h';e February, 2019 14 13.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 10.9% 2 11.1% 6 26.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
in graduate school in March, 2019 16 15.4% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 7 12.7% 4 22.2% 4 17.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Q23 and only the April, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
graduate student who is May, 2019 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
planning to finish in fiscal June, 2019 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
year 2019] July, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
August, 2019 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
After September, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I didn't do in particular 8 7.7% 3 75.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 21.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 15 14.4% 1 25.0% 1 33.3% 10 18.2% 2 11.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
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Required Student Survey 2019 academic year graduate school master's program
(Both Japanese and English versions combined) (Q17 to Q22 only for grad students enrolled in the next academic year;
Q23 to Q27 only for grad students graduating in the 2019 academic year)

Graduate School of Graduate School of Graduate School of Graduate School of Fisheries Graduate School of SCh.O.Ol of Tropical Graduate SC.hF)Ol of
Required Student Survey _ graduate school master's program Total Education Economics Engineering and Environmental Sciences Biomedical Sciences Medicine and Global Global Huma_nltles and
Health Social Sciences
Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Enrollment 875 100.0% 51 100.0% 34 100.0% 451 100.0% 116 100.0% 130 100.0% 72 100.0% 21 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey 495 56.6% 12 23.5% 21 61.8% 305 67.6% 56 48.3% 38 29.2% 57 79.2% 6 28.6%
Number of respondents (response rate) 380 43.4% 39 76.5% 13 38.2% 146 32.4% 60 51.7% 92 70.8% 15 20.8% 15 71.4%
Enroliment (current students) 512 100.0% 23 100.0% 20 100.0% 230 100.0% 75 100.0% 80 100.0% 72 100.0% 12 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (current students) 284 55.5% 8 34.8% 12 60.0% 143 62.2% 40 53.3% 22 27.5% 57 79.2% 2 16.7%
Number of respondents (response rate) (current students) 228 44.5% 15 65.2% 8 40.0% 87 37.8% 35 46.7% 58 72.5% 15 20.8% 10 83.3%
Enrollment (graduating students) 363 100.0% 28 100.0% 14 100.0% 221 100.0% 41 100.0% 50 100.0% 0 0.0% 9 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (graduating students) 211 58.1% 4 14.3% 9 64.3% 162 73.3% 16 39.0% 16 32.0% 0 0.0% 4 44.4%
Number of respondents (response rate) (graduating students) 152 41.9% 24 85.7% 5 35.7% 59 26.7% 25 61.0% 34 68.0% 0 0.0% 5 55.6%
Number of respondents |y, (1) 252 66.3% 23 59.0% 7 53.8% 120 82.2% 42 70.0% 49 53.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7%
Gender by gender;
() means enrollment by
gender Women (254) 128 33.7% 16 41.0% 6 46.2% 26 17.8% 18 30.0% 43 46.7% 8 53.3% 11 73.3%
Question contents Options Result Result Result Result Result Result Result Result
Questions Categories Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Number of subjects n 104 - 4 - 3 - 55 - 18 - 23 - 0 - 1 -
Before September, 2018 13 12.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9 16.4% 1 5.6% 3 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
October, 2018 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
[SQ23-C]First time of  Inovember, 2018 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
submitting your "Entry  Ipecember, 2018 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Sheet” orresume. 1302 2019 11 10.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 12.7% 2 11.1% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Answer the question if o p p P 5 o o o
you searched a job while February, 2019 13 12.5% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 5 9.1% 3 16.7% 4 17.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
in graduate school in March, 2019 36 34.6% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 20 36.4% 7 38.9% 8 34.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Q23 and only the April, 2019 2 1.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
graduate student who is May, 2019 1 1.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
planning to finish in fiscal June, 2019 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
year 2019] July, 2019 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
August, 2019 2 1.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
After September, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I didn't do in particular 7 6.7% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 11.1% 3 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 16 15.4% 1 25.0% 1 33.3% 11 20.0% 2 11.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Number of subjects n 104 - 4 - 3 - 55 - 18 - 23 - 0 - 1 -
Before September, 2018 3 2.9% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
October, 2018 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[SQ23-DJFirst time of November, 2018 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
going for a job interview. [December, 2018 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[SQ23][Answer the [Answer the question if |January, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
question if you did a job |you searched a job while |February, 2019 15 14.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 10 18.2% 2 11.1% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
search if only a little.] in graduate school in March, 2019 37 35.6% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 22 40.0% 8 44.4% 6 26.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Tell us about the first Q23 and only the April, 2019 21 20.2% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 9 16.4% 3 16.7% 8 34.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
time of each job search |graduate student who is [May, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
process. planning to finish in fiscal|june, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
year 2019] July, 2019 2 1.9% 2 50.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
August, 2019 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
After September, 2019 3 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I didn't do in particular 2 1.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 16 15.4% 1 25.0% 1 33.3% 11 20.0% 2 11.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Number of subjects n 104 - 4 - 3 - 55 - 18 - 23 - 0 - 1 -
Before September, 2018 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
October, 2018 1 1.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[SQ23-E]First time of  INGvember, 2018 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
getting an informal job  Ipeemper, 2018 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
offer. ~ |1anuary, 2019 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
iﬁzss"éi:;:: dq:?zgovrv‘h';e February, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
in graduate school in March, 2019 11 10.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9 16.4% 0 0.0% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Q23 and only the April, 2019 22 21.2% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 14 25.5% 4 22.2% 3 13.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
graduate student who is May, 2019 21 20.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 8 14.5% 7 38.9% 6 26.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
planning to finish in fiscal June, 2019 18 17.3% 0 0.0% 1 33.3% 10 18.2% 3 16.7% 4 17.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
year 2019 July, 2019 1 1.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
August, 2019 4 3.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.6% 0 0.0% 2 8.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
After September, 2019 5 4.8% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 17.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I didn't do in particular 3 2.9% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 5.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 100.0%
No answer 15 14.4% 1 25.0% 1 33.3% 10 18.2% 2 11.1% 1 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Number of subjects n 152 - 24 - 5 - 59 - 25 - 34 - 0 - 5 -
Work as a professional or technical 69|  45.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% as|  76.3% of  36.0% 15| 44.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
worker in a private company
Work in a private company (other
than those above such as clerical, 9 5.9% 0 0.0% 2 40.0% 0 0.0% 6 24.0% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
sales, and selling)
Faculty or a researcher in university 5 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 2 5.9% 0 0.0% 2 40.0%
or a public office
Another researcher 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Civil servant 3 2.0% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Teacher (except college faculty) 22 14.5% 21 87.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
Profession (Such as doctor, dentist,
pharmacist, nurse, certified public 7 4.6% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 6 17.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
accountant)
Self-employed or freelance 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
(Answered by grad : o o o o o o o o
ctudent who are Go!ng toa doctorajl course 9 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 2 8.0% 5 14.7% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
graduating in the 2019 | G0INg to @ master's course or 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
. undergraduate college
academic year] . . —
S;:deto a professional training 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q24]Tell us about your Preparing for getting a job (Such as
career choice after searching a job, preparing for civil 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 2 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
graduation. servant exams)
Preparing for entering further 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
education
Studying abroad 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Work part-time 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I am neither going to work nor going
to school (Such as a full-time 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
homemaker)
Not determined 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
No answer 19 12.5% 2 8.3% 1 20.0% 10 16.9% 4 16.0% 2 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q24-1][Answer the Number of subjects n 152 - 24 - 5 - 59 - 25 - 34 - 0 - 5 -
question if you are a
working student] Is your
career choice you select in | The same 36 23.7% 15 62.5% 3 60.0% 9 15.3% 3 12.0% 4 11.8% 0 0.0% 2 40.0%
Q24 the same as the career
before you enter the
graduate school? Not the same 16 10.5% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 4 6.8% 7 28.0% 3 8.8% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
[Answered by grad student
who are graduating in the
2019 academic year] No answer 100 65.8% 8 33.3% 2 40.0% 46 78.0% 15 60.0% 27 79.4% 0 0.0% 2 40.0%
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Required Student Survey 2019 academic year graduate school master's program
(Both Japanese and English versions combined) (Q17 to Q22 only for grad students enrolled in the next academic year;
Q23 to Q27 only for grad students graduating in the 2019 academic year)

Graduate School of

Graduate School of

Graduate School of

Graduate School of Fisheries

Graduate School of

School of Tropical

Graduate School of

Total ) . Medici lobal lobal H iti
Required Student Survey _ graduate school master's program ot Education Economics Engineering and Environmental Sciences Biomedical Sciences edicine and Globa Globa . uma_m les and
Health Social Sciences
Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Enrollment 875 100.0% 51 100.0% 34 100.0% 451 100.0% 116 100.0% 130 100.0% 72 100.0% 21 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey 495 56.6% 12 23.5% 21 61.8% 305 67.6% 56 48.3% 38 29.2% 57 79.2% 6 28.6%
Number of respondents (response rate) 380 43.4% 39 76.5% 13 38.2% 146 32.4% 60 51.7% 92 70.8% 15 20.8% 15 71.4%
Enrollment (current students) 512 100.0% 23 100.0% 20 100.0% 230 100.0% 75 100.0% 80 100.0% 72 100.0% 12 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (current students) 284 55.5% 8 34.8% 12 60.0% 143 62.2% 40 53.3% 22 27.5% 57 79.2% 2 16.7%
Number of respondents (response rate) (current students) 228 44.5% 15 65.2% 8 40.0% 87 37.8% 35 46.7% 58 72.5% 15 20.8% 10 83.3%
Enrollment (graduating students) 363 100.0% 28 100.0% 14 100.0% 221 100.0% 41 100.0% 50 100.0% 0 0.0% 9 100.0%
Number of grad students who did not submit the survey (graduating students) 211 58.1% 4 14.3% 9 64.3% 162 73.3% 16 39.0% 16 32.0% 0 0.0% 4 44.4%
Number of respondents (response rate) (graduating students) 152 41.9% 24 85.7% 5 35.7% 59 26.7% 25 61.0% 34 68.0% 0 0.0% 5 55.6%
N“mbir Of;:(j’gf.”de”ts Men (621) 252 66.3% 23 59.0% 7 53.8% 120 82.2% 42 70.0% 49 53.3% 7 46.7% 4 26.7%
Gender v !
() means enrollment by
gender Women (254) 128 33.7% 16 41.0% 6 46.2% 26 17.8% 18 30.0% 43 46.7% 8 53.3% 11 73.3%
Question contents Options Result Result Result Result Result Result Result Result
Questions Categories P Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage | Frequency | Percentage
Number of subjects n 118 - 22 - 4 - 47 - 16 - 25 - 0 - 4 -
General application method
[Q24-2][Answer the (Applying through company 58 49.2% 5 22.7% 2 50.0% 24 51.1% 15 93.8% 12 48.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
question if you going to |Websites and so on)
work after graduation.] |Recommended by faculty or
Through what method  |university or using designated 21 17.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 16 34.0% 0 0.0% 5 20.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
did you apply, take college system
employment test, go for | Public Job-placement office (such as 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
a job interview, and so Job Cafe" and "Hello Work™)
on? i i i
~_ |Using the connections of your family, 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Answer the question if |relatives, or acquaintances
you have a career Placed on the regular payroll and
experience in Q24 and  |asked for entering by a company you 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
only the graduate worked part
student who'is planning |pjaced on the regular payroll and
to finish in fiscal year 5qed for entering by a company you 4 3.4% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 6.4% 0 0.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2019] did internship for
[Q24]Tell us about your Other 6 5.1% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 1 2.1% 1 6.3% 2 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
. y No answer 29 24.6% 15 68.2% 2 50.0% 3 6.4% 0 0.0% 5 20.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
career choice after -
. Number of subjects n 118 - 22 - 4 - 47 - 16 - 25 - 0 - 4 -
graduation.
Learning activities in the graduate
school (Such as grades, and 28 23.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 12 25.5% 5 31.3% 11 44.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q24-3][Answer the master's thesis or research)
question if you going Y0 |The experience of internship 6 5.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 4 8.5% 1 6.3% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
work af_ter grad‘{at'O”-J The experience of working part-time 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 6.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
What did you think was Received specific qualifications or
evaluated in your being scores 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 1 25.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
hired by the firm you are extra curricular activities such as
going to work for? 2 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
... |clubs and volunteers
[Answer the question if g
you have a career Your personality or character 38 32.2% 4 18.2% 1 25.0% 17 36.2% 9 56.3% 7 28.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
experience in Q24 and Skills of presenting Yourself 8 6.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 7 14.9% 0 0.0% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
only the graduate Past results of recruits from 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
student who is planning |Nagasaki University :
to finish in fiscal year ~ |You are a student or a graduate in 2 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 4.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2019) Nagasaki University
Frequency 1 0.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 2.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other 3 2.5% 2 9.1% 0 0.0% 1 2.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 28 23.7% 16 72.7% 2 50.0% 1 2.1% 0 0.0% 5 20.0% 0 0.0% 4 100.0%
Number of subjects n 152 - 24 - 5 - 59 - 25 - 34 - 0 - 5 -
It is your hometown 33 21.7% 16 66.7% 3 60.0% 5 8.5% 4 16.0% 4 11.8% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
It is a big city near your hometown 8 5.3% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 6 10.2% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Iti li i h
[Q25]{For All Graduating tis a metropolitan city (Such as 12 7.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9 15.3% 3 12.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Students] Tell us about [Answered by grad Tokyo and Osaka)
) student who are It is close to the university 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 2 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
the main reason that you raduating in the 2019 |1t is the pl here th
choose the place to live |72 1% - o bace e . e.cfmpfr:jy or 52 34.2% 4 16.7% 1 20.0% 19 32.2% 6 24.0% 21 61.8% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
after graduation. y ZC 'c.>o y(;u are 90|r.19 (o} |sf ocate
ulting the convenience of your 3 2.0% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 8.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
spouse or partner
Other 21 13.8% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 10 16.9% 6 24.0% 2 5.9% 0 0.0% 2 40.0%
No answer 20 13.2% 1 4.2% 1 20.0% 9 15.3% 3 12.0% 5 14.7% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
Number of subjects n 152 - 24 - 5 - 59 - 25 — 34 — 0 — 5 -
Employment information or job 13 8.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 3.3% 5 3.3% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.7%
listing of each firm
Internship seminar 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q26-A]Career Support - |Seminar for paper employment 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Center exams
(Multiple answers) Seminar for self-analysis or writing
12 7.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 5 3.3% 4 2.6% 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Answered by grad resume
student who are Seminar for civil servant exams 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
graduating in the 2019  |Seminar for analyzing each industry 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
academic year] Company information sessions 17 11.2% 0 0.0% 2 1.3% 7 4.6% 3 2.0% 5 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Career counseling 21 13.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 13 8.6% 1 0.7% 7 4.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
) I used but there is no useful support 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q26]Which supports .
I never used it 71 46.7% 22 14.5% 1 0.7% 21 13.8% 10 6.6% 15 9.9% 0 0.0% 2 1.3%
were useful when you
No answer 28 18.4% 2 1.3% 2 1.3% 10 6.6% 4 2.6% 8 5.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.3%
thought of and made a -
- Number of subjects n 152 - 24 - 5 - 59 - 25 - 34 - 0 - 5 -
decision on your career? - Cinf e b
Select all that apply. -mployment information or Jo 14 9.2% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 10 6.6% 3 2.0% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Q26-B]Student listing of each firm
placement agency, Internship seminar 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 2 1.3% 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
inar f I
reference room, or Seminar for paper employment 2 1.3% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
career counselling room |€xams
i h hool [ - i iti
In each graduate school, | Seminar for seif-analysis or writing 8 5.3% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 2 1.3% 1 0.7% 4 2.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
department, or course. |resume
(Multiple answers) Seminar for civil servant exams 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.7% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
(Answered by grad Seminar for analyzing each industry 3 2.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 1.3% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
student who are Company information sessions 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
graduating in the 2019 |career counseling 7 4.6% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3 2.0% 2 1.3% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
academic year] I used but there is no useful support 7 4.6% 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 3 2.0% 1 0.7% 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
I never used it 68 44.7% 18 11.8% 1 0.7% 22 14.5% 12 7.9% 12 7.9% 0 0.0% 3 2.0%
No answer 31 20.4% 2 1.3% 3 2.0% 12 7.9% 4 2.6% 8 5.3% 0 0.0% 2 1.3%
Number of subjects n 152 - 24 — 5 - 59 - 25 — 34 — 0 — 5 -
[Q27-A]l did well to choose |Agree 89 58.6% 21 87.5% 1 20.0% 30 50.8% 19 76.0% 14 41.2% 0 0.0% 4 80.0%
this lab or advisor. Somewhat Agree 39 25.7% 2 8.3% 3 60.0% 17 28.8% 2 8.0% 15 44.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Answered by grad student = 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
who are graduating in the | SOMewhat Disagree 4 2.6% 1 4.2% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 1 4.0% 1 2.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2019 academic year] Disagree 1 0.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 19 12.5% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 10 16.9% 3 12.0% 4 11.8% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
Number of subjects n 152 - 24 - 5 - 59 - 25 - 34 - 0 - 5 -
[Q27]Did you think you |lQ27-BIL did well to enter  |agree 87 57.2% 19 79.2% 0 0.0% 31 52.5% 17 68.0% 16 47.1% 0 0.0% 4 80.0%
did well to enter the ?)\'iigf:jtsysg'::g's'w sone |SOmewhat Agree 41 27.0% 5 20.8% 3 60.0% 17 28.8% 4 16.0% 12 35.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
graduate school in who are graduating in the Somewhat Disagree 6 3.9% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 2 3.4% 1 4.0% 2 5.9% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Nagasaki University? 2019 academic year] Disagree 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 18 11.8% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 9 15.3% 3 12.0% 4 11.8% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
Number of subjects n 152 - 24 - 5 - 59 - 25 - 34 - 0 - 5 -
[Q27-C]I did well to enter  (Agree 86 56.6% 18 75.0% 0 0.0% 31 52.5% 18 72.0% 15 44.1% 0 0.0% 4 80.0%
the Nagasaki University. o o\what Agree 41 27.0% 6 25.0% 4 80.0% 16 27.1% 3 12.0% 12 35.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
[Answered by grad student = 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
who are graduating in the Somewhat Disagree 5 3.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 3.4% 0 0.0% 3 8.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
2019 academic year) Disagree 2 1.3% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 1.7% 1 4.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No answer 18 11.8% 0 0.0% 1 20.0% 9 15.3% 3 12.0% 4 11.8% 0 0.0% 1 20.0%
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